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4"'Submersible Electro Pumps

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
1
12A
12B
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

825

850
835-1
918
826
905-1
924
827-1

816
818
818

886-1
811
820

894
886-2

867-1
837
824
923
873
867-2
817
905-2
819
835-2
880
878
882
881
879
853

Mfg CODE

SM401-7020
UM401-7040
SM4A1-7035
SPR42-18X70
SM401-7000
SANL1-108P
SANL1-L8U
SM401-7080
SPR61-L8X8
SORNG-1.78X6.07
UM4A1-3001
PM4A1-6220
PM4A1-6210A
SM401-7010
UM4P2-7010
UM401-5822
Assy.

Assy.
SM401-5910
UM401-7021
Assy.
SM401-6130
SM4A1-6170
UM4A1-6010
UM401-6030
SM401-6160
SM401-6110
UM4A1-3002
SANL1-L6U
PM4A1-6220
SPR12-16X30
UM401-7060
SM401-7040
UM401-7070
SM401-7050
UM401-7050
SM401-7060

DESCRIPTION

Sand Slinger
Seal Cover

Oil Seal

Bolt

Cable Nut

Wsher

Washer

Cable Gland

Plug

O-ring

Upper Bracket
Upper Bracket
Lower Beaning
Stop Ring

Upper Frame Ring
Lead Cable

Coil

Stator

Coil Protector
Lower Frame Ring
Shaft w/ Rotor
Pin

Spacer

Thrust Carbon
Thrust Pad

Pad Sheet

Pin

Lower Bracket
Washer

Lower Bearing
Bolt

Diaphragm Protector
Diaphragm
Spring Cover
Spring
Diaphragm Cover

Stop Ring



6'’'Submersible Electro Pumps

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
| {2 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
== 21

22
23
: 24
—\&) 25
T 26
a 27
' 28
; 29
@ —(30, 30
| 31
32
33
34
35
36
37
(G 38
39

[hp]

7.5
10
12.5
15

ESARA

PIN Mfg CODE DESCRIPTION
825 SM6P1-7020 Sand Slinger
891 UM6P1-7040 Seal Cover
850 SM6P1-7030 QOil Seal
835-1 SPR42-110X82 Bolt
918 SPR6P1-7000 Cable Nut
826 SM6P1-7090 Washer
905-1 SMNL1-L10U Metal Gasket
924 SM6P1-7081 Cable Gland Packing
827-1 SPR61-L8X8 Plug
SONG-1.78X6.07 O-ring
827-2 SPR61-L5X10 Plug
816 UM6P1-3001 Upper Bracket
818 PM6P1-6210 Upper Bearing
892 SM6P1-7010 Stop Ring
886-1 UM6P1-7010 Upper Frame Ring
811 UM6P1-5822 Lead Cable
820 See Chart 1 Coil
See Chart 1 Stator Set
894 SM6P1-5910 Coil Protector
886-2 UM6P1-7020 Lower Frame Ring
039 SCHV2-16X6X28 Key
See Chart 1 Shaft w/ Rotor
867 SM401-6120 Pin
873-2 SM6P1-6160 Pad Sheet
824 UM6P1-6010 Thrust Bearing
839 SPR52-15X12 Screw
837 M6P1-6170 Spacer
923 UM6P1-6030 Thrust Pad
873-2 M6P1-6160 Pad Sheet
819 PM6P1-6220 Lower Bearing
817 UM6P1-3002 Lower Bracket
905-2 SANL1-6120 Metal Gasket
880 UM6P1-7060 Diaphragm Protector
835-2 SPR12-18X30 Bolt
878 M6P1-7040 Diaphragm
882 UM6P1-7070 Spring Cover ' 4
881 SM6P1-7050 Spring
879 UM6P1-7050 Diaphrgm Cover
835-4 SPR12-15X16 Bolt
CHART 1
SHAFT w/ ROTOR STATOR SET COIL SET
UM6P1-4305C UM6P1-4414J UMG6P1-5005J
UM6P1-4306C UM6P1-4415J UM6P1-5006J
UM6P1-4307C UM6P1-4416J UM6P1-5007J
UM6P1-4308C UM6P1-4417J UM6P1-5008J
UM6P1-4309C UM6P1-4418J UM6P1-5009J
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[hp]
20

25
30

Mfg CODE DESCRIPTION

825 SM6G1-7020 Sand Slinger
891 UM6G1-7040 Seal Cover
850 SM6G1-7030 Oil Seal
918 SM6P1-7000 Cable Nut
835-1 SPR42-110X82 Bolt
826 SM6P1-7090 Washer
924 SM6P1-7081 Cable Gland Packing
905-1 SANL1-L10U Metal Gasket
827-1 DPRG1-L8X8 Plug

SORNG-1.78X6.07 O-ring
827-2 SPR61-L5X10 Plug
816 UM6G1-3001 Upper Bracket
818 PM6G1-6210 Upper Bearing
892 SM6P1-7010 Stop Ring
886-1 UM6P1-7010 Upper Frame Ring
894-1 SM6P1-5920 Coil Protector
811 UM6G1-5833 Lead Cable
820 See Chart 1 Coil

See Chart 1 Stator Set
894-2 SM6P1-5930 Lower Coil Protector
886-2 UM6P1-7020 Lower Frame Ring
039 SCHV2-16X6X28 Key

See Chart 1 Shaft W/Rotor
916 SCHV1-C6X6X15 Key
819 PM6G1-6220 Lower Bearing
817 UM6G1-3002 Lower Bracket
835-2 SPR21-C8X35 Screw
823 UMBGN-3104 Thrust Disk
824 UMBGN-6010 Thrust Bearing
923 UMB8ON-6010 Thrust Pad
873-1 SORNG-2.63X71.12 “O”" Ring
873-2 UMBGN-3105 Bearing Pedestal
839-1 SPR31-C6X8 Screw
829 UM6G1-3003 Thrust Bearing Housing
835-3 UMG61-6130 Bolt
836 SPOR1-C20X1.5 Adjusting nut
880 UM6G1-7060 Diaphragm Protector
839-2 SPR52-15X10 Bolt
878 SM6G1-7040 Diaphragm
882 UM6G1-7070 Spring Cover
881 SM6G1-7050 Spring
879 UM6G1-7050 Diaphrgm Cover
835-4 SPR12-15X16 Bolt

CHART 1
SHAFT w/ ROTOR STATOR SET COIL SET

UM6G1-4304C
UM6G1-4305C
UM6G1-4306C

UM6G1-4510J UM6G1-5010J
UM6G1-4511J UMBG1-5011J
UM6G1-4512J UM6G1-5012J



ESARA

| 8'’Submersible Electro Pumps

. PIN Mfg CODE DESCRIPTION

01 825 SM801-7020 Sand Slinger
02 891 UMB801-7040 Seal Cover
03 850 SM801-7030 Oil Seal
24 04 918 SM801-7000 Cable Nut
05 835-1 SPR42-112X100 Bolt
06 826 SM801-7090 Washer
T 07 924 SM801-7080 Cable Gland Packing
08 905 SMNL1-L12U Metal Gasket
09 827-1 SPR61-L10X10 Plug
10 SORNG-1.78X7.64 O-ring
11 827-2 SPR61-L5X10 Plug
12 816 UM801-3001 Upper Bracket
13 818 PM801-6210 Upper Bearing
14 892 SM801-7010 Stop Ring
15 886-1 UM801-7010 Upper Frame Ring
Gi) 16 811 UM801-5836 Lead Cable
17 820 See Chart 1 Coil
4 18 See Chart 1 Stator Set
19 894 SM801-5910 Coil Protector
20 886-2 UM801-7020 Lower Frame Ring
21 039 SCHV2-10X8X40 Key
22 See Chart 1 Shaft w/ Rotor
23009116 SCHV1-C6X6X15 Key
24 819 PM801-6210 Lower Bearing
25 817 UM801-3002 Lower Bracket
26 8211 SM801-6020 Upper Thrust Carbon
27 821-2 SM801-6140 Upper Thrust Bearing
28 8352  SPORT41-C12X145  Screw
29 867 SM401-6120 Pin
30 823 UM801-3103 Thrust Disk
(40) 31 836-2 SPOR2-112E Nut
32 824 UMBG1-6010 Thrust Carbon
’ 33 853 SM801-7070 Snap Ring
- 34 923 UMB8ON-6010 Thrust Pad
h 35 840 SORNG-3.5X94.8 “0” Ring
36 873-2 UMB8ON-3105 Bearing Pedestal
37 829 UM801-3003 Thrust Bearing Housing
38 873 UMG61-6130 Adjusting Bolt
- 39 836-1 SPOR1-C20X1.5 Nut
~ 40 880 UM6G1-7060 Diaphrgm Protector
e 41 839 SP52-15X10 Screw
B 42 878 SM6G1-7040 Diaphragm
43 882 UM6G1-7070 Spring Cover
44 881 SM6G1-7050 Spring
45 879 UM6G1-7050 Dlaphragm Cover
46 835-4 PR12-15X16 Bolt
. . thp] CHART 1
! SHAFT w/ ROTOR STATOR SET COIL SET
40 UM801-4302C UM801-4403L UM801-5002L
50 UM801-4304C UM801-4405L UM801-5004L
60 UM801-4306C UM801-4407L UM801-5006L
75 UM801-4306C UM801-4413L UM8S1-5010L
T



(hp]
85

100
125
150
175
200

PIN Mfg CODE DESCRIPTION
825 SM101-7050 Sand Slinger
891 UM101-7060 Seal Cover
850 SM101-7070 Oil Seal
908 UM101-6120 Spacer
918 SM101-7080 Cable Nut
826-3 SM101-7081 Packing Plate
826-1 SM101-7091 Washer “A”
924-1 SM101-7200 Cable Gland Packing “A”
924-2 SM101-7210 Cable Gland Packing “B”
826-2 SM101-7092 Washer “B”
835-1 SPR42-120X80 Bolt
835-3 SPR12-116X50 Bolt
905 SANL1-L16U Washer
827-1 SPR61-L10X10 Plug
816 UM101-3001 Upper Bracket
867-1 SM401-6120 Pin
818 PM101-6210 Upper Bearing
892 SM101-7120 Stop Ring
886-1 UM101-7010 Upper Frame Ring
UM101-8100 Frame Ring
811 UM101-5855 Lead Cable
820 VER TABELAO1 Coil
VER TABELAO1 Stator Set
894 M101-5910 Coil Protector
886-2 UM101-7020 Lower Frame Ring
039 SCHV1-112X8X70 Key
VER TABELAO1 Shaft w/Rotor
916 SCHV1-17X7X18 Key
819 PM101-6210 Lower Bearng
817 UM101-3002 Lower Bracket
838 SANL2-110P Spring Washer
835-4 SPR12-110X50 Bolt
821 SM101-6020 Upper Bearing
823 UM101-3104 Thrust Disk
867-2 SM401-6120 Pin
824 UM101-6010 Thrust Carbon
853 SM101-7110 Snap Ring
923 UMB8ON-6010 Thrust Pad
840 SORNG-3.5X94.8 “O” Ring
873-2 UM101-3005 Bearing Pedestal
829 UM101-3003 Thrust Bearing Housing
905 SANL1-L16U Washer
835-2 SPR12-116X70 Bolt
873-1 UM101-6130 Adjusting Bolt
836-1 SPOR2-130 Nut
880 UM6G1-7060 Diaphragm Protector
839 SPR52-15X10 Screw
878 SM101-7100 Diaphragm
882 UM101-7090 Spring Cover
881 SM101-7080 Spring
879 UM101-7050 Diaphragm Cover
835-6 SPR12-116X25 Bolt
CHART 1
SHAFT w/ ROTOR  STATOR SET COIL SET
UM101-4310 UM101-4410K UM101-5010K
UM101-4320 UM101-4420K UM101-5020K
UM101-4330 UM101-4030K UM101-5030K
UM101-4340 UM101-4440K UM101-5040K
UM101-4350 UM101-4440L UM101-5040L
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Brake Horse Power -- BHP [HP]: [k W]
Speed -- [rpm] «A8s 5 553 o 535 5350593
[Hz] LilS 5 [V] 30l
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e yane g1 ¢ oo b oAl il wiile Cuay AT 1 Gus sl s ole M) 5l solital b

daalas s ol b ol LS im0 1 (63255 G185 0185 (o0 s (o gemdis (3599 g Gl

59 gotie (el s b sy Jsan s daalye by canslio 5 st 5 53,505,380 )l53 00 ST 51

pip= LU6SL.QLH [N

J\gmub:u‘omm

0,163Y.Q.H [HP]

BHP = 7600746

L [kW]—[HP]
where: [min] —> [h];
Y - specific gravity [kg /1] (Y = 1,0 kg/l at normal temperature)
Q - flow capacity [m*/min]; [m*h]
H -- total head [m]
n - pump efficiency ([%] / 100)
[ M6 [ wms |
Motor Frame M4 " Wep T MBG M10 M12
Motor type water tight insulated rewindable
Voltage 220/380 | 220/ 380/ 440 [ 380 /440
Poles 2
Phases Single / Three | three
Rating continuous
) 50Hz (3000rpm) 1~4 | 15~15 | 20~25 | 30~60 | 75~200 T
el 60Hz (3600rom) | 1) | 0.75~75 | 15-15 | 20~30 | 35~100 | 125~200 | 225~ 350
Allowed Voltage Varition V] -5% ~+10%
Allowed Frequency Variation [Hz] -5% ~ + 5%
Insulation Class Y
Insulation Type water tight
CansiEien Protection Grade 1P68
Starting System reducing voltage start (Star-delta)
Thrust Load Capacity Tkaf] 200 | 500 | 1600 | 2500 | 5000 | 5000
Max. Diameter [mm] 95 | 139 | 139 | 180 | 222 [ 213
——— - Frame carbon steel
Shaft stainless steel
Brackets cast iron
Oil Seal NBR (nitrilic rubber)
Sleeve Bearings bronze
Thrust Carbon special crabon (graphite)
Thrust Bearing Pad stainless steel
Sealing Liquid aqueous solution of propylene glycol
Material Stator Coil polypropylene / copper




Remarks

The performance curves and dimensions
displayed represent the maximum number
of possible stages for a given motor output.
For intermediate or higher curves, please
contact the manufacturer or your local dealer.

G232 9Ll (5ld oy g i |

Symbols
BHS 411- 18 -5

L=

Motor output (HP)

Stages

E2BARA

For 4" or larger well
For 6” or larger well
For 8" or larger well

For 10" or larger well

Type For 12" or larger well
(m) (m) (m) E
300 300 300
250- 250- 250 -
200+ 200 200- . -
150- 150- 150- ‘6
100- 100 100- N
[ N
50 50 50+
40 40- 40
30 30- 30-
20 20 | ! : 20-
N HH _ [
= ! B |
N BHS RN 6HS S BHS || BHS Bl BHS EHS
L 10 . } I 10 jL ] .
152 3 45 10 152 3 45 10 20 30 50 70 50 60 70 80 90 100 150 200
(m3h) (m3h) (m®h)
(m) (m)
300 —
250 - =
200 - e
S
150 - SN
| X =gl
= N
N 1
d =S }__
50 - |
40 2| =
~ “ ‘Q{:E !
30 - '
= A
& e 5
20 RIS TR
r \ e &1
[ N N |
1
Bl
10 T T DR R T T 10 T ™ . i
50 60 70 80 90 100 150 200 70 200 300 400 500 BHS 222 ~ 512
(m®/h) (m3h) BliSpoP6aa|
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Model

| Electro Pumps

Dimensions

Welght (mm)

(Kg) D Q@

10-1——285— 98 — 11— 1109
15-1.5—34 —— 98 — 112'— 1284
20-2 — 37 —— 98 112" — 1429
30-3 ——495— 98 — 112" — 1824
40-4 — 58 — 98 — 112" — 2209

5-15— 50.7— 144 2" 998

7-2 — 563— 144— 2" 1089
1-3——665— 144— 2" 1266
14-4 739144 2" 1400
18-5 ——86.1—— 144— 2"— 1592
26-7.5——109 — 144— 2"— 2024

2-15____ 456 144___ 2" 894

3-2 —496— 144 —2"— 952

5-3 566 144___ 2" 1063
7-4 ___624___144___2"___ 1169
9-5 713144 2" 1295

13-75__852___144__ 2" 1527
18-10___ 100 —_144_2"_ 1797
22-125 116 __144__2"___ 2087
26-15 131 __144___ 2" 2324

2-3 — 56— 146— 3"— 1062
3-4 — 635—146—3"— 1192
4-5 74 146 3" 1342

5-75—_855_—146—3"— 1512
7-10 —— 104 —146— 3" — 1787
9-125_ 119 146 3" 2057
1-16 — 137 —146— 3" — 2342
14-20 — 175 146 — 3" 2967
18-25____205___146___ 3" __ 3477
22-30 236 ___146___ 3" _4007

-75 81190 5"__ 1145
-15 — 109 —190— 5" — 1460
-25 149 190— 5" 1970
-30 — 168 —190— 5" 2205
-40 211 190 5"__ 2183
-45 232 190 5"__ 2383
-85 250 190 5"__ 2633
-60 269 ___190__5"__ 2778
-65 305190 5"__ 3053
10-75—— 315— 190 — 5" — 3198
11-80 — 405222 ___5"___ 3536
12-90 415222 5" ___ 3681
13-100— 425___ 222 5" __ 3831

OO ~NOoOIEWN —

1-10_____ M3 _240____6"___ 1335
2-20— 160 —240—6"— 1890
3-30— _189__240___6"___ 2195
4-40 234 240 ___6"___ 2148
5-50 — 257 240 6" 2353
6-60 —— 286 —240— 6"— 2598
7-70 —_324__240___6"__ 2873
8-80_____416__240____6"__ 3154
9-90___ 428 240____6"__ 3299

1-256——158 —240—— 6"——1840
2-45___ 225240 6"— 1968
3-65_____282__ 240 ____6"__2368
4-85_ 436 —240— 6"—2674
5-1256 — 450 —240— 6"——2914
6-125 464 2406”3084
7-150 478 __240___6"__339%4
8-175 542 240 ___ 6" 3724
9-200 — 576 —240—— 6"——3994
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Model

Weight D‘m(enqrﬂ;’”s
(Kg) D @)
5-1___ 26 98___ 112'_ 1009

8-15 —30 —— 98 — 112"— 1153
1-2 32598 — 112’ — 1267
17-3 —— 43— 98 — 112'— 1600
23-4 — 495 98 — 112" — 1923

3-156— 471144 2" 922

5-2 5271442 1013
7-3 ——593— 1442 1114
9-4 65 — 144 2" 1210

12-5 ——754— 144—2"— 1364
13-75—92.3— 144—2"— 1652
24-10 1M1 144___ 2" 2003

2-2 478 144___2"__ 929
3-3 ——528—144—2"— 1007
4-4 568 144___ 2" 1080
6-5_ 669 144___2"__ 1226

9-75— 78 —144___ 2" 1445
1-10 89 144__2"___ 1606
15-125__109 __144_2"__ 1868
22-15 17 __144_2"_ 2107
23-20 151 __144___ 2" 2720

2-4 59 14431112
4-75— 82 — 144 3" 1462
5-10 — 93— 144 3" 1642
7-125— 111 — 144 3" 1942
8-15 — 124 14432132
10-20 — 158 — 144 3" 2677
13-25 184 144 3" 3122
16-20 — 211 — 144 3" 3587
18-35____ 256 180 3"__ 3690

20-40____ 268 180 3"___ 3940
1-15 100192 5"__ 1330
2-25 — 141192 5" 1855
3-40 — 194192 5" 1938
4-50 — 216 — 192 5"___ 2158
5-60 — 244 ___192___5"__ 2418
6-70 281192 5"___ 2708
7-85 372222 5"___ 3061
8-100__ 383 __222___5"___ 3221

1-16___ 127 ___240___6"__ 1460
2-30 — 179 240 6"— 2070
3-45____ 236 240___6"___ 2093
4-60 — 266 240 6" 2348
5-70 — 305240 6" 2633
6-85— 398 240 6"— 2924
7-100— 411 __240___ 6" 3079
8-125____ 444 240____6"___ 3304
9-125____ 457 ___240____6"___ 3459

1-50 ——274 —295—— 8"——2003
2-100——429 295 8" 2604
3-150____521___295____8"___ 3049
4-200—— 623 — 2958”3544
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BHE Stainless Steel Submersible Turbine Pumps
for 6” and larger deep wells

The improved mechanical design combined with the use of an advanced
stainless steel manufacturig technology results in a state-of-the-art 6”
submersible pumps series.

APPLICATIONS

Water feeding from deep wells
Sprinkling and flow irrigation systems
Fire-fighting systems

Mining applications

Other various industrial applications

FEATURES

Easy to install and service, thanks to the simple hydraulic design
(all part are easily dismantled if field service is necessary, thus
minimizing the system down-time)

Fluted Ceramic / Nitrile bearings and floating PTFE neck rings allow
excellent abrasives handling and wear resistance

Check valve assembly incorporated into discharge head

SPECIFICATIONS

Capacities up to 70 m%h

Heads up to 500 m

Maximum allowable amount of sand 50 gr/m? (of the same hardness
and granulometry of silt)

Water temperature range: from 0 °C to 50 °C

Rotation: counter clockwise when looking in to discharge

Coupling with NEMA standard motors

Pump can work continuously both vertically or horizontally

AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
AISI 316 stainless steel version (DIN/EN 1.4401)
Double cable guard
BHE 14 and 19 type with Rp 2* and 3" discharge head
Rp 4“ discharge head
4" motor adapter

W 6” BHE

PUMP IDENTIFICATION CODE

6] 4 [BHE]: L [30]-[5
l ; No. of impellers

m3/h at max. efficienty

Indication for AISI 316 version only

Models series

Indication for 4” motor only

6” Dimension of deep wells

19
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PART DESCRIPTION

Submersi

Stainless

ble
S

P
eel

i

umps

MATERIAL

Standard version
DIN/EN

L version

DIN/EN

Outer case with motor adapter Stainless steel 316 1.4404 316 1.4404
e i e Stainless steel 316 1.4404 316 1.4404
Upper bowl with: Stainless steel 316 1.4404 316 1.4404

upper bearing bush Nitrile rubber (NBR)

upper journal sleeve Sct:'i'r;ﬁiscs gég?ilnvg\;” 329 1.4460 329 1.4460
Pump shaft Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Diffuser with: Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316L 1.4404

floating neck ring Teflon (PTFE)

secondary bearing bush Nitrile rubber (NBR)

secondary journal sleeve Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
Impeller Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4404
Cable guard Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Suction strainer Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Insert locking outer case Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Up- thrust washer Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Up- thrust disc Teflon (PTFE)
Screw and washer Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401

Radial flow stage

Mixed flow stage
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Pump type

Dimensions

64 BHE 14 - 5 Rp 2'1/2

64 BHE 14 -8 4" 4 55 446 Rp 2'1/2 13

6 BHE 14 - 8 6" 4 55 446 Rp 2'1/2 13

64 BHE 14 - 13 4" 55 75 596 | Rp2'1/2 | 16,5 6” Motor adapter
6 BHE 14 - 13 6" 55 75 596 | Rp2'1/2 | 165

6 BHE 14 - 17 6" 75 10 716 Rp21/2 | 195 ~DN-
6 BHE 14 - 22 6" 9.2 12,5 866 Rp 2'1/2 23

6 BHE 14 - 26 6" 11 15 986 Rp 2'1/2 26 o A ¢
6 BHE 14 - 32 6" 15 20 1166 | Rp2’1/2 | 305 _fél

6 BHE 14 - 36 6" 15 20 1286 | Rp21/2 | 335 1

6 BHE 14 - 42 6" 18,5 25 1466 | Rp2'1/2 38

6 BHE 19- 6 am 4 55 431 Rp21/2 | 12,0

6 BHE 19 - 6 6" 4 55 431 Rp2'1/2 | 120

64 BHE 19-9 & 55 75 5435 | Rp21/2 | 145

6 BHE 19- 9 6" 55 75 5435 | Rp21/2 | 145

6 BHE 19 - 12 6" 75 10 656 Rp2'1/2 | 165

6 BHE 19- 15 6" 9,2 12,5 7685 | Rp2'1/2 | 19,0

6BHE 19- 18 6" 1 15 881 Rp2'1/2 | 215

6 BHE 19 - 21 6" 15 20 9935 | Rp2'1/2 | 24,0

6 BHE 19 - 24 6" 15 20 1106 | Rp2'1/2 | 265

6 BHE 19 - 28 6" 18,5 25 1256 | Rp2'1/2 | 30,0

6 BHE 19 - 30 6" 185 25 1331 | Rp212 | 315

6 BHE 19 - 33 6" 22 30 14435 | Rp2'1/2 | 34,0

6 BHE 19 - 36 6" 22 30 1556 | Rp21/2 | 365

6 BHE 19 - 39 6" 30 40 1668 | Rp2'1/2 | 39,0

6 BHE 19 - 42 6" 30 40 1853 | Rp21/2 | 420

64 BHE 30 - 3 4" 3 2 365.,5 Rp 3" 10,5

64 BHE 30 - 4 4" 4 55 412 Rp 3" 15

6 BHE 30 - 4 6" 4 55 412 Rp 3" 15

64 BHE 30 - 5 7 55 75 4585 Rp 3" 12,5

6 BHE 30 - 5 6" 55 75 4585 Rp 3" 12,5

6BHE 30 - 7 6" 75 10 551,5 Rp 3" 145

6 BHE 30 - 11 6" 11 15 7375 Rp 3" 18,5 -
6 BHE 30 - 15 6" 15 20 9235 Rp 3" 225 #76.2 4003
6 BHE 30 - 19 6" 18,5 25 1109,5 Rp 3" 26,0 12408
6 BHE 30 - 23 6" 22 30 12955 Rp 3" 30,0 ——
6 BHE 30 - 27 6" 30 40 14815 Rp 3" 34,0 [I—:)

6 BHE 30 - 31 6" 30 40 1667,5 Rp 3" 38,0

6 BHE 30 - 33 6" 37 50 1760 Rp 3" 40,0 ’”

6 BHE 30 - 36 6" 37 50 1899,5 Rp 3" 43,0 4" Motor adap ter
64 BHE 44 - 2 7 3 7 3655 Rp 3’ 1,0

64BHE44-3 o= 7 55 4585 Rp 3" 135

6 BHE 44 - 3 6" 4 55 4585 Rp 3" 135

64BHE44-5 am 55 75 6445 Rp 3" 18,0

6BHE 44-5 6" 55 75 6445 Rp3” 18,0

6BHE 44 -7 6" 75 10 830,5 Rp3” 225

6BHE 44 -9 6" 1 15 1016,5 Rp3’ 27,0

6 BHE 44 - 10 6" 15 20 1109,5 Rp3” 295

6 BHE 44 - 12 6" 18,5 25 12955 Rp3’ 340

6 BHE 44- 15 6" 22 30 15745 Rp 3’ 405 . #182%01
6BHE 44- 18 6" 30 20 18535 Rp 3" 475 s8730
6 BHE 44 - 20 67 30 40 20395 Rp3’ 52,0 —
6 BHE 44 - 22 6" 37 50 22255 Rp3” 56,5 o35

6 BHE 44 - 24 6" 37 50 2411 Rp 3" 61,0

64 BHE 58 -2 T 3 7 3655 Rp 3" 5

64 BHE 58-3 7w 55 75 4585 Rp 3" 135

6 BHE 58 - 3 4" 55 75 4585 Rp 3" 13,5 Di:m‘ege’ Dwi':‘hetze" Er’r‘l‘g{gf'
6 BHE 58 - 5 6" 75 10 644,5 Rp 3" 18,0 cable cover [cable cover| diameter
6BHE 58 - 7 6" 11 15 830,5 Rp 3" 23,0

6 BHE 58 - 9 6" 15 20 1016,5 Rp 3" 275

6 BHE 58 - 10 6" 15 20 1109,5 Rp 3’ 30,0 Pump 6”

6BHE 58 - 12 6" 185 25 12955 Rp 3" 345

6 BHE 58 - 14 6" 22 30 14815 Rp 3" 39,0 Pump 6" with motor 4"

6BHE 58- 16 6" 30 40 1667,5 Rp 3" 44,0

6BHE58- 18 6" 30 40 18535 Rp 3" 485 Pump 6" with motor 6"

6 BHE 58 - 20 6" 37 50 2040 Rp 3" 52,0

i M T6BHES58-23 6" 37 50 2318 Rp 3 60,0
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Selection Chart

Capacity
Pump type
12 | 15 18 | 24 27 | 315
H=Total manometric head in meters

64BHE14-5 | , [ 22] 3 58 50.5 | 46.5 | 40.5 | 31.0 | 18.0 - - - - - = = = =
64 BHE 14 - 8 4 | 55
6 BHE 14905 = i == 93 81.0 74.5 645 | 495 | 288 B - - - - _ R _ -
64BHE14-13| 4 | 55| 75
EBHE 14 13 EincE . 151.0 | 131.0 | 121.0 | 105.0 | 80.5 | 47.0 - - - - - =
6 BHE 14 - 17 75| 10 197.0 [ 172.0 | 158.0 | 137.0 | 105.0 | 61.0 - p - E - = E 5 .
6 BHE 14 - 22 9.2 | 125 255.0 [222.0 | 205.0 | 178.0 | 136.0 | 79.0 B - ; - 5 - - : E
6BHE 14- 26| & | 11| 15 302.0 | 263.0 | 242.0 | 210.0 | 161.0 | 935 - = - = - = - = -
6 BHE 14 - 32 15 | 20 371.0 [323.0 | 298.0 | 258.0 | 198.0 | 115.0 E 2 - = = - E - -
6 BHE 14 - 36 15 | 20 418.0 | 364.0 | 335.0 | 291.0 | 223.0 | 130.0 | - - - = - = 5 = -
6 BHE 14 - 42 18.5| 25 487.0 | 424.0 | 391.0 | 339.0 | 260.0 | 151.0 | - - = - - 5 - - -
R g,, .55 715 - | 650 | 620 | 575 | 515 [33.9| 228 | - : - - - - :
64BHE19-9 | 4 | 55| 75 ;
6 BHE 19. o [TeaElRE 107.0 97.0 | 925 | 865 | 775 | 51.0 | 34.2 - - - - S -
6 BHE 19- 12 75| 10 143.0 - [ 130.0 | 124.0 | 115.0 | 103.0 | 68.0 | 455 = . = - - E =
6 BHE 19- 15 9.2 | 125 179.0 E 162.0 | 155.0 | 144.0 | 129.0 | 85.0 | 57.0 = = - = - - -
6 BHE 19- 18 1| 15 214.0 = 194.0 | 185.0 | 173.0 | 155.0 | 102.0 | 68.5 - = - - = - =
6 BHE 19 - 21 15 | 20 250.0 E 227.0 | 216.0 | 202.0 | 181.0 | 119.0 | 80.0 - = - E - E -
6BHE19-24 | o | 15| 20 286.0 2 259.0 | 247.0 | 230.0 | 206.0 | 136.0 | 91.0 - S - - = E =
6 BHE 19 - 28 185 25 333.0 - 302.0 | 288.0 | 269.0 | 241.0 | 158.0 | 106.0 = S - - - - -
6 BHE 19 - 30 18.5| 25 357.0 - 324.0 | 309.0 | 288.0 | 258.0 | 170.0 | 114.0 - = - - E = -
6 BHE 19 - 33 22 | 30 393.0 . 356.0 | 340.0 | 317.0 | 284.0 | 186.0 | 125.0 - = - - = - =
6 BHE 19 - 36 22 | 30 428.0 - 389.0 | 371.0 | 346.0 | 310.0 | 203.0 | 137.0 - - - - = = E
6 BHE 19 - 39 30 | 40 464.0 - | 421.0 | 402.0 | 374.0 | 335.0 | 220.0 | 148.0 - - - - _ - -
6 BHE 19 - 42 30 | 40 500.0 " | 4540 | 433.0 | 403.0 | 361.0 | 237.0 | 160.0 - - - - = = -
64 BHE30-3 | 4 |- 37.8 = E 342 | 332 | 31.8 | 28.6 | 264 | 221 | 17.3 | 105 = - - -
64BHE30-4 | 4 4 | 55

6BHE30-4 | & R 50.5 - - 455 | 440 | 425 [38.2 | 352 | 295 | 23.0 | 14.0 - -
64BHE30-5 | 4" | 55| 7.5 3 )
6BHE30- 5 | & | 551 75 63.0 - 570 | 555 | 530 |47.5| 440 | 369 | 288 | 175 - -
6BHE30- 7 75| 10 88.0 = E 80.0 | 775 | 740 |67.0 | 615 | 515 | 405 | 245 - - - -
6 BHE 30 - 11 qEE|[ 1 139.0 = E 125.0 | 122.0 | 117.0 | 1050 | 970 | 81.0 | 63.5 | 385 = = = -
6BHE 30- 15 15 | 20 189.0 - - 171.0 | 166.0 | 159.0 | 143.0 | 132.0 | 111.0 | 865 | 525 - = - =
6 BHE 30 - 19 18.5| 25 239.0 - - 217.0 | 210.0 | 201.0 | 181.0 | 167.0 | 140.0 | 109.0 | 66.5 - - E -
6 BHE 30 - 23 ol 22] 30 290.0 - = 262.0 | 254.0 | 244.0 | 219.0 | 202.0 | 170.0 | 132.0 | 80.5 S - = =
6 BHE 30 - 27 6 30 | 40 340.0 - - 308.0 | 299.0 | 286.0 | 258.0 | 238.0 | 199.0 | 1550 | 94.5 - - - -
6 BHE 30 - 31 30 | 40 391.0 E - 353.0 | 343.0 | 329.0 | 296.0 | 273.0 | 229.0 | 178.0 | 109.0 = - = E
6BHE 30 - 33 37 | 50 416.0 - - | 376.0 | 365.0 | 350.0 | 315.0 | 290.0 | 244.0 | 190.0 | 116.0 | - - - =
6 BHE 30 - 36 37 | 50 454.0 - - 410.0 | 398.0 | 382.0 | 343.0 | 317.0 | 266.0 | 207.0 | 126.0 | - - = -
64BHE44- 2 | 4 3= | 29.0 - E - - 252 | 23.5 | 226 | 21.2 | 196 | 174 | 142 | 10.6 - -
64BHE44-3 | 4 | 55| 75
6BHE44- 3 | & |55 75 43.5 - = - = 378 |35.3|339 | 31.7 | 294 | 260 | 21.3 | 159 - -
6BHE44- 5 75| 10 72.5 - - - - 63.0 | 59.0 | 565 | 53.0 | 49.0 | 435 | 355 | 265 - E
6BHE44- 7 11| 15 102.0 = 2 - = 88.0 | 83.5 | 79.0 | 74.0 | 685 | 61.0 | 495 | 37.1 - -
6BHE44- 9 15 | 20 131.0 - = = - 113.0 | 106.0 | 102.0 | 950 | 88.0 | 78.0 | 64.0 | 475

_6BHE44- 10 15 | 20 145.0 - = = - 126.0 | 118.0 | 113.0 | 106.0 | 98.0 | 87.0 | 71.0 | 53.0 = =
6 BHE 44 - 12 185 25 174.0 - - - - 151.0 | 141.0 | 136.0 | 127.0 | 118.0 | 104.0 | 85.0 | 63.5
6BHE44- 15| 6" | 22| 30 218.0 - - - - 189.0 | 176.0 | 170.0 | 159.0 | 147.0 | 130.0 | 107.0 | 79.5 = -
6BHE 44 - 18 30 | 40 261.0 5 - - - 227.0 | 212.0 | 203.0 | 190.0 | 176.0 | 156.0 | 128.0 | 9555
6 BHE 44 - 20 30 | 40 290.0 = - - _ 12520 | 235.0 | 226.0 | 212.0 | 196.0 | 174.0 | 142.0 | 106.0 = =
6 BHE 44 - 22 37 | 50 319.0 - = = - | 277.0 | 259.0 | 249.0 | 233.0 | 216.0 | 191.0 | 156.0 | 117.0
6BHE 44 - 24 37 | 50 348.0 = - - - 13020 | 282.0 | 271.0 | 254.0 | 235.0 | 208.0 | 170.0 | 127.0 = =
64 BHE58-2 | 4 3] 4 27.2 E E = 3 - [23.2[225 [ 212 | 197 | 17.7 | 15.0 | 12.0 9.3 6.0
24BE|*E'E5:E‘_ '33 g” gg ;: 41.0 - 2 . ; . |34.8|337 | 319 | 2906 | 266 | 225 | 180 | 140 | 90
6BHES58- 5 75| 10 68.0 = - - - - |58.0] 560 | 53.0 | 495 | 445 | 375 | 300 | 233 | 15.0

_6BHE58-7 1] 15 95.0 E = - = - |81.01785 | 745 | 69.0 | 62.0 | 525 | 420 | 326 | 21.0
6BHE58- 9 15 | 20 122.0 - - - - = 104.0 [101.0 | 955 | 89.0 | 795 | 675 | 540 | 420 | 27.0
6 BHE 58 - 10 15 | 20 136.0 = - - = - 116.0 | 112.0 | 106.0 | 98.5 | 885 | 75.0 | 60.0 | 46.5 | 30.0
6 BHE 58 - 12 . || 218151 es 163.0 N - 5 - - 139.0 | 135.0 | 127.0 | 118.0 | 106.0 | 90.0 | 72.0 | 56.0 | 36.0
6BHES58- 14 | © 22 | 30 190.0 = E 5 - - 162.0 | 157.0 | 149.0 | 138.0 | 124.0 | 105.0 | 840 | 650 | 42.0
6 BHE 58 - 16 30 | 40 218.0 - E = E - 186.0 | 180.0 | 170.0 | 158.0 | 142.0 | 120.0 | 96.0 | 745 | 48.0
6 BHE 58 - 18 30 | 40 245.0 E = - = - | 209.0 | 202.0 | 191.0 | 178.0 | 159.0 | 135.0 | 108.0 | 83.5 | 54.0
6 BHE 58 - 20 37 | 50 272.0 - E = = - | 2320|2250 | 212.0 | 197.0 | 177.0 | 150.0 | 120.0 | 93.0 | 60.0
6 BHE 58 - 23 37 | 50 313.0 - E = - - | 267.0 | 259.0 | 244.0 | 227.0 | 204.0 | 173.0 | 138.0 | 107.0 | 69.0

Po
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Submersible Pumps

Stainless Steel

Specifications

Standard version ’ L version

Type of liquid Clean water
Liquid Temperature  [°C] Maximum 50
Handled Sand content Maximum : 50 parts per million
Chlorine ion density Maxies LB
200 parts per million 800 parts per million
] Impeller Closed centrifugal type
Construction -
Bearing bush Sleeve type
Pipe Suction See dimensions page
connection  Discharge Rp 2 1/2 (6BHE 14 and 19) - Rp 3 (6BHE 30 to 58) UNI-ISO 7/1
Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) [ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
Intermediate casing EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
Suction casing EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
Discharge casing EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
Bearing bush NBR
Material Shaft

EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)

Upper shaft sleeve

EN 1.4460 (AISI 329) with ceramic coating

Interm. shaft sleeve

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) |

EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)

Liner ring PTFE
Valve EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
Strainer EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)

Applicable standard of test

1ISO 9906 Annex A

MOTOR

Type Submersible oil filled (type O) | Submersible water filled (type W)

Manufacturer Sumoto Franklin

Size 4" 6" 4" 6"

Power rating [kW] 22+55 4 +30 22+55 4 +37
Three phase

No. of Poles

2

Rated speed

Refer to each characteristic performance

rotation speed as rated speed

Insulation class F B | 7
Protection degree IP 58 IP 68
Maximum immersion [m] 150 150 I 350
Starts / hours 30 20

Start type Direct on line

Frequency [Hz] 50 Hz

Voltage V] 380 -10% - 400 +6% | 380 -10% - 415 +6%
Over load protection User to provide

Motor bracket Cast iron with nickel plate I(E,::;é?(’)g; epg)?yStp:i)nr:ed
Casing material EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Flange mount NEMA

Pl
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@ Q = volume flow

@ H = total head

@ P2 = pump power input (shaft powe

e n = pump efficiency

Tolerances according to 1ISO 9906 Annex A
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Submersible Pumps

B“E U:Uv Stainless Steel
Performances Curves

6BHEm
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BHE Stainless Steel Submersible Turbine Pumps
for 8” and larger deep wells

APPLICATIONS

This heavy- duty 8” submersible pump range is specially designed to
answer the high volume water needs in:
Water works and water distribution, private and public
Sprinkler systems for agricultural irrigation
Supply of water for processing and cooling applications in industry
Pressure booster sets for high-rise buildings and public institutions
Water treatment plants
Drainage and dewatering in mines

FEATURES

High pump efficiency means lower energy consumption, and
consequently low running costs, capitalizing the initial cost of the
plant in a shorter time

Built and designed to resist the most complex and severe conditions
All parts subject to wear can be easily replaced. No special tools are
needed

Improved stiffness and permanent alignment have been achived by
using an external stainless sleeve connected to the suction and
delivery ends by a removable device

The highest quality of materials, correct alignment, and attention to
detail provide a better reliability

Impellers and turbine bowls with three-dimensional twisted blades
to enhance efficiency and delivery head per stage

SPECIFICATIONS
Capacities up to 126 m%h
Heads up to 500
Maximum allowable amount of sand 50 gr/m3 (of the same hardness
and granulometry of silt) b A
Water temperature range: from 0 C to 50 C
Rotation: counter clockwise when looking into discharge
Coupling with NEMA standard motors
Pump can work continuously both vertically or horizontally

AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

AISI 316 stainless steel version (DIN/EN 1. 4401)
Double cable guard
Discharge outlet adapters

B 8” BHE

PUMP IDENTIFICATION CODE

8 ([BHE ) L [77]-[7

L
l ; No. of impellers

-7
l &'

m®/h at max. efficienty

Indication for AISI 316 version only

Models series

Indication for 6” motor only

8" Dimension of deep wells

bie
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PART DESCRIPTION

TYPE

MATERIAL

Standard version
DIN/EN

L version

DIN/EN

onIy for types with more than 16 stages

Mixed flow stage

Outer case Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
~ Motor Adapter and Flange Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
suction strainer Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
discharge head Stainless steel 316 1.4404 316 1.4404
Check valve assembly Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
sealing O-ring Nitrile rubber (NBR)
stop ring Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
spring Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Pump shaft Stainless steel 329 1.44060 329 1.44060
upper journal sleeve (1) R Sl
. Coupling to motor Stainless steel 316/329 1.4401/1.44060 316/329 1.4401/1.44060
Diffuser with: Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
floating neck ring Teflon (PTFE)
secondary bearing bush | Nitrile rubber (NBR)
flange clamping neck ring Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
Impeller Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
split cone Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
split cone nut Stainless steel 304 1.4301 316 1.4401
Cable guard Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
Insert locking outer case Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
. Up-thrust washer Stainless steel 329 1.44060 329 1.440060
Up-thrust disc Teflon (PTFE)
Screw and washer Stainless steel 316 1.4401 316 1.4401
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Pump type

86BHE77- 2
86BHE77- 3 6’ 1 15 770 Rp5’ 365
86BHE 77- 4 6’ 15 20 896 Rp5’ M5
86BHE77- 5 6" 185 25 1022 Rp5' 465
85BHE 77- 6 6’ 2 30 1148 Rp5’ 51,0
86BHE77- 7 6’ 30 40 1274 Rp5' 56,0
85BHE77- 8 6" 0 40 1400 Rp5’ 61,0
8 BHE77- 9 6" 0 40 1526 Rp5' 66,0
86BHE 77- 10 6" 37 50 1652 Rp5' 710
86 BHE 77- 11 6’ 37 50 1778 Rp5' 760
8BHE77- 12 8 5 60 1909 Rp5' 820
8BHE77- 13 8" 55 75 2035 Rp5' 87,0
8BHE77- 14 8’ E3 75 2161 Rp5' 20
8BHE77- 15 8’ 55 75 2287 Rp5’ 97,0
8BHE77- 16 8’ 7 100 2413 Rp5’ 1015
8BHE77- 17 8’ 75 100 2539 Rp5’ 1065
8BHET7- 18 8’ 75 100 2665 Rp5’ 115
8BHE77- 19 8’ 75 100 2791 Rp5’ 1165
8BHE77- 20 8’ 75 100 2917 Rp5’ 1210
8BHET7- 21 8’ 75 100 3043 Rp5’ 1260
8BHET7- 22 8’ £ 125 3169 Rp5’ 1310
8BHET7- 23 8’ @B 125 3295 Rp5' 1360
8BHE77- 24 8’ B 125 3421 Rp5' 1410

T 8BHE%- 2 6" 92 125 644 Rp5’ 315
86BHE%- 3 6’ 15 20 770 Rp5' 365
86BHE 95- 4 6" 185 25 896 Rp5’ 415
86BHE %- 5 6’ 2 30 1022 Rp5' 460
86BHE %- 6 6’ 30 40 1148 Rp5’ 510
86BHE9- 7 6’ 0 40 1274 Rp5' 56,0
86BHE%- 6 6’ 37 50 1400 Rp5' 61,0
86BHE%- 9 6’ 37 50 1526 Rp5' 66,0
8BHE%- 10 8’ 5 60 1657 Rp5' 720
8BHE95- 11 8’ 55 75 1783 Rp5' 770
8BHE%- 12 8’ 55 75 1909 Rp5' 820
8BHE%- 13 8’ 55 75 2035 Rp5’ 87,0
8BAED- 14 8’ 75 100 2161 Rp5' 20
8BHE%- 15 8 7 100 2287 Rp5' 97,0
8BHE%- 16 8 7 100 24713 Rp5' 1020
8BHE%- 17 8’ 7 100 2539 Rp5' 1065
8BHE%- 16 8 B 125 2665 Rp5' 115
8BHE%- 19 8’ B 125 2791 Rp5' 1165
8BHE%- 20 8 B 125 2917 Rp5’ 1210
8BHES- 21 8’ B 125 3043 Rp5' 1260
8BHE%- 2 8’ 110 150 3169 Rp5' 1310
8BHE%- 23 8’ 110 150 3295 Rp5’ 1360

PV

IBLEELECTRO EUMES

SUBMERS

Dimensions

6" Motor adapter

_ #1112+
21705

8" Motor adapter

IIlII [

+0.12
2127 w07

21524403
2188

Diameter | Diameter | External
with 1 with 2 motor
cable cover [cable cover| diameter

Pump 6”

Pump 6” with motor 4”

Pump 6” with motor 6”
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Selection Chart

Capacity

Pump type

H=Total manometric head in meters

86 BHE 77 - 2
86 BHE 77 - 3 1 15 62.0 55.5 535 46.0 395 31.6 246 - -
86 BHE 77 - 4 15 20 825 74.0 715 61.0 52.5 42.0 32.8 B =
86 BHE 77 - 5 185 | 25 103.0 925 89.5 76.5 66.0 52.0 41.0 . =
86 BHE 77 - 6 6 22 30 124.0 111.0 107.0 92.0 79.0 63.0 49.0 B =
86 BHE 77 - 7 30 | 40 144.0 1300 | 1250 | 107.0 92.0 735 57.5 - E
86 BHE 77 -8 30 40 165.0 148.0 | 1430 | 122.0 105.0 84.0 65.5 - =
86 BHE 77 - 9 30 | 40 185.0 167.0 | 1610 | 138.0 118.0 95.0 74.0 B E
86 BHE 77 - 10 37 50 206.0 185.0 | 179.0 | 153.0 1320 | 105.0 82.0 - =
86 BHE 77 - 11 37 50 227.0 2040 | 1960 | 168.0 1450 | 116.0 90.0 - E

8 BHE 77 - 12 45 60 247.0 2220 | 2140 | 1840 158.0 | 126.0 98.0 B =

8 BHE 77 - 13 55 75 268.0 241.0 | 2320 | 199.0 1710 | 1370 | 107.0 . =

8 BHE 77 - 14 55 75 288.0 259.0 | 250.0 | 214.0 184.0 | 1470 | 115.0 B -

8 BHE 77 - 15 55 75 309.0 2780 | 2680 | 230.0 1970 | 1580 | 123.0 - =

8 BHE 77 - 16 75 | 100 330.0 296.0 | 286.0 | 245.0 2100 | 1680 | 131.0 B =

8 BHE 77 - 17 75 | 100 350.0 3150 | 303.0 | 260.0 2240 | 179.0 | 139.0 B -

8 BHE 77 - 18 8 75 | 100 371.0 333.0 | 321.0 275.0 237.0 190.0 148.0 - -

8 BHE 77 - 19 75 | 100 391.0 3520 | 339.0 | 291.0 250.0 | 2000 | 156.0 - -

8 BHE 77 - 20 75 | 100 412.0 370.0 | 357.0 | 306.0 2630 | 211.0 | 1640 - =

8 BHE 77 - 21 75 | 100 433.0 389.0 | 357.0 | 321.0 2790 | 2210 | 1720 - =

8 BHE 77 - 22 93 | 125 453.0 407.0 | 3930 | 337.0 289.0 | 2320 | 180.0 B E

8 BHE 77 - 23 93 | 125 474.0 4260 | 4110 | 3520 3020 | 2420 | 1890 . .

8 BHE 77 - 24 93 | 125 494.0 4440 | 4280 | 367.0 3160 | 2530 | 197.0 . E
86 BHE 95 - 2 92 | 125 43.0 - 38.8 34.0 30.2 26.4 22.8 18.4 13.6
86 BHE 95 - 3 15 20 65.0 = 58.0 51.0 45.5 39.6 34.0 27.6 20.4
86 BHE 95 - 4 185 | 25 86.0 = 775 68.0 60.5 53.0 455 36.8 27.2
86 BHE 95 - 5 6" 22 30 108.0 E 97.0 85.0 755 66.0 57.0 46.0 34.0
86 BHE 95 - 6 30 | 40 130.0 = 116.0 102.0 90.5 79.0 68.0 55.0 41.0
86 BHE 95 - 7 30 40 151.0 = 1360 | 119.0 106.0 925 80.0 64.5 475
86 BHE 95 - 8 37 50 173.0 - 1550 | 136.0 1210 | 106.0 91.0 735 54.5
86 BHE 95 - 9 37 50 194.0 = 1750 | 153.0 1360 | 119.0 | 103.0 83.0 61.0

8 BHE 95 - 10 45 60 216.0 - 1940 | 170.0 1510 | 1320 | 1140 92.0 68.0

8 BHE 95 - 11 55 75 238.0 = 2130 | 187.0 166.0 | 1450 | 125.0 101.0 75.0

8 BHE 95 - 12 55 75 259.0 = 2330 | 204.0 1810 | 1580 | 137.0 110.0 81.5

8 BHE 95 - 13 55 75 281.0 = 2520 | 221.0 196.0 | 1720 | 1480 120.0 88.5 .

8 BHE 95 - 14 75 | 100 302.0 - 2720 | 238.0 211.0 185.0 | 160.0 129.0 95.0

8 BHE 95 - 15 75 | 100 324.0 = 2910 | 2550 2270 | 1980 | 1710 138.0 | 102.0

8 BHE 95 - 16 8 75 | 100 346.0 = 3104 | 272.0 2420 | 211.0 | 1820 147.0 | 109.0

8 BHE 95- 17 75 | 100 367.0 = 3300 | 289.0 257.0 | 2240 | 194.0 156.0 | 116.0

8 BHE 95 - 18 93 | 125 389.0 - 349.0 | 306.0 2720 | 2380 | 205.0 166.0 | 122.0

8 BHE 95 - 19 93 | 125 410.0 = 369.0 | 323.0 287.0 | 251.0 | 217.0 1750 | 129.0

8 BHE 95 - 20 93 | 125 4320 : 388.0 | 340.0 3020 | 2640 | 2280 184.0 | 136.0

8 BHE 95 - 21 93 | 125 454.0 = 407.0 | 357.0 317.0 | 277.0 | 239.0 193.0 | 143.0

8 BHE 95 - 22 110 | 150 475.0 E 4270 | 3740 3320 | 2900 | 251.0 2020 | 150.0

8 BHE 95 - 23 110 | 150 497.0 = 4460 | 3910 347.0 | 3040 | 2620 2120 | 156.0

PA
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Submersible Pumps

Stainless Steel

Specifications

Type of liquid
Liquid
Handled

Temperature [°’C]
Sand content
Chlorine ion density
Impeller
Construction :
Bearing bush
Pipe Suction
connection Discharge
Impeller
Intermediate casing
Suc?io?casing
Discharge casing
Bearing bush

Shaft

Upper shaft sleeve

Material

Liner ring
Valve

Strainer

Applicable standard of test

Type

Manufacturer
Size

Power rating [kw]

No. of Poles

Rated speed

Insulation class

Protection degree

Maximum immersion [m]
Starts / hours

Start type

Frequency [Hz]
Voltage [Vl
Over load protection

Motor bracket

Casing material

Flange mount

All Versions
Clean water
Maximum 50
Maximum : 50 parts per million
Maximum : 800 parts per million
Closed centrifugal type
Sleeve type
See dimensions page
Rp 5”
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
NBR
EN 1.4460 (AISI 329)
SiC
PTFE
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
ISO 9906 Annex A

Submersible oil filled (type O) Submersible water filled (type W)

Sumoto Franklin
6” 1 6” N 8”
7.5+30 75+3.7 45 + 110
Three phase

2

Refer to each characteristic performance
rotation speed as rated speed

F B F
IP 58 IP 68
150 350
30 20
Direct on line
50 Hz

380 -10% - 400 +6% [ 380 -10% - 415 +6%
User to provide

Cast iron with nickel plate Cast iron epoxy painted

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
NEMA

k9
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Q = volume flow rate

H = total head

P2 = pump power input (shaft power)

N = pump efficiency

Tolerances according to 1ISO 9906 Annex A
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Submersible Pumps

Stainless Steel
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— SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

L S

Performance range of Submersible pumps
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n=2900 rpm

20
28
40
53
68
81
99

Check Valve
L (ol 3

&%)

&)

A

)
V—

Wi ;—

26
37
60
62
78
91
14

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
=

978

1091
1243
1371
1563
1695
1882

30
45
66
69
87
104
126

Wy ooy 15

48

71

101
122
155
187
218

(m3/h) 25/ Capacity
14|13|12|11|10|9|8|7 |6|5

32
47
68
76
95
13
138

Aprox. Weight
w8 039

© o W N o o u x
©® © N o G = o @

(m) .» / Head

33
49
70
83
105
124
149

Pipe Dia.
gl Jad
Well Dia.

N DD DD N NN

34
50
74
87
111
132
160

sl ki3

Current

=2

c© © ©0 © © o o

35
52
76
92
116
142
168

LN
=
o}

A
3.9
54
6,9
8,8
13

13

17

ESARA

siss staversit | ESP1D2

37 38
IR/
80 82
9% 101
123 125
148 154
177 181
b olys
Nom.Power
HP | kW
2 15
SENNT2
4 3
SN 3N
75 55
5005’5
10 75

i

40
59
84
103
129
156
187

Stages No.
Sl slass

N

"
14
17
20

Pump

152/4
152/6
1562/9
152/11
15214
16217
152/20

Pump G«

152/4
152/6
152/9
152/11
15214
16217
152/20
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Esp193 | Submersible Electro Pumps
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Check Valve
g (oU 3

&=l ¥ sleg))

Threaded 2 ”

|

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

1142
1246
1350
1394
1493
1587
1631
1740
1784
2123

|

Wy ooy 145

© ()] B~ 3
© o o -

18
139
159
179
198
217

(m3/h) 3/ Capacity
|20|18|16|14|12|10|8

23
36
47
60
70
82
92
107
118
131

Aprox. Weight
w8 039

© ©O© o0 N x
~N W W N «©

107
118
127
139
143
170

(m) .» / Head

26
40
53
67

29
44
59
74
85
103
116
133
146
165

Well Dia.
ola ylad
Current

N N —_ — — — — N N — 5
o o o o = o o o o o 5

32
48
64
81
92
111
125
143
159
175

R N R N N S
o A b, O O N WO W o »

obe

ESARA

s svasss | ESP193

33
50
67
84
98
17
133
151
168
183

35
52
70
87
103
122
138
157
175
194

b oly

Nom.Power

HP
3
5

75

75
10

12,5

12,5
15
15

20

e

kW
2,2
3,7
55
919
75
9.2
9,2
1
1"
15

36
53
72
98
105
123
141
161
177
196

Stages No.
Sl slass

© o ~N o o1 b~ W N

_
— =

Pump

193/2
193/3
193/4
193/5
193/6
193/7
193/8
193/9
193/10
193/11

Pump G«

193/2
193/3
193/4
193/5
193/6
193/7
193/8
193/9
193/10
193/11
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Esp193 | Submersible Electro Pumps
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Check Valve
Lo (oU 3

Threaded 37 &=! ¥ &leg)y

|

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

1230
1348
1461
1569
1692
2045
2103
2289
2495
2553

|

x© O S 3
o o o

100
120
139
158
177
197
216

Aaans ol 15,51

ESARA

s sevesis | ESP233

(m3/h) s/ Capacity
| | | 35 | 30 | 25 | 20 | 15
(m) s» / Head
19 24 29 32 35
20 37 43 49 52
35 46 55 63 69
46 59 71 81 86
55 72 84 96 104
65 83 100 113 122
76 94 113 128 138
95 117 141 160 172
14 141 170 192 207
123 152 183 208 224
ER G S % - :
1333853 momro 31
i T g3
kg . In. A HP | kw @7
73 3 10 88 5 37 2
8 3 10 13 75 55 3
101 3 10 17 10 75 4
M7 3 10 20 125 92 5
120 3 10 24 15 11 6
156 3 10 28 20 15 7
161 3 10 32 20 15 8
173 3 10 40 25 185 10
189 3 10 47 30 22 12
193 3 10 47 30 22 13

A

Pump

233/2
233/3
233/4
233/5
233/6
233/7
233/8
233/10
233/12
233/13

Pump

23312
233/3
233/4
233/5
233/6
233/7
233/8
233/10
233/12
23313



| SUBMERSIBLEELECTRO PUMPS

EBARA

ESP233| Submersible Electro Pumps
400 |l o
1% | ,
T a7 i
i\ 300 =R LT i
H ~] R ;
m ~ -
200 < :
150 — 8 -
7 S B
T - g
- 5
100 4 ~— i
- = y -
80 1 N
., §
] — o
‘ \ N —
60 ] il
50 - ——— ul
40 | i
—, BE N
30 -
20 i
15 i
~N -
10 |
N
8 3 Q 4 5 6 3 10
80 I/s
e B> Y
22
’%.9 70 -
S
= o
w % ]
60
(7]
Q
[7]
[2]
o
.|
Q
2
©
>

4Qris 5 6 8 10
15 Qm’h 20 30
1

— Ll




n=2900 rpm

Check Valve
g (oL 55

&=l ¥ slogyy

Threaded 3 ”

|

Total Length
S Job
Shut off Head

3
3

1145
1255
1430
1540
1710
1820
1965
2075
2250
2360

6,5
10
14
17
20
23
26
29
34

w
]

W oy £15)

=]

N
o

29,5
39,5
49,5
59
69
79
89
99
108

(m3/h) s/ Capacity
|55|50|45|40|35|30|25|20

8,3
13
17
22
26
30
34
38
43

SN
~

Aprox. Weight
w25 039

© ©W o W o o X
© B O O o0 W «©

110
15
127
132

(m) u» / Head
10,5 12
15,5 17,5

21 25
26 31
31 37
37 43
42 49
47 54
52 62
58 66
53 879
1337
n. | In.
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8

14
20
28
34
42
49
55
61
70
75

Current
ok

N'\)NN_\AAA_GJ@>
A A~ O O N N W W o oo

ESARA

ssssaesisr | ESP2T

15 16
220023
30 32
38 40
45 48
52 56
60 64
66 71
76 80
81 87
by
Nom.Power
HP | kW
5 37
SRR aN
75 55
750055
10 75
0 75
125 92
125 92
15 1
15011

17
25
33
43
50
59
67
75
84
92

Stages No.
Sl slass

© o0 ~N oo o BB W D

10
"

Pump

27112
27113
271/4
27115
271/6
27117
27118
27119
271110
2711

Pump <

27112
27113
271/4
27115
271/6
27117
271/8
27119
271110
2711



= .. SUBMERSIBLEELECTROPUMPS

ESP211 | Submersible Electro Pumps
200 -
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n=2900 rpm

Check Valve
Flgw ol ;3

Threaded 3”7 gl ¥ log3,

o

| 7

18
29
40
49
60
58
79
80
100

110
120

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

1359
1539
1899
2034
2189
2254
2254
2212
2342
2407
2702

|65|60|55|50|45|40|35|30

22
34
48
58
71
72
91
U5
18

130
142

s i gl

S
o O o 3
w I\)-U_I

104
124
131
143
165
207
225
246

(m3h) 25/ Capacity

25
39
54
67
81
82
104
108
135
149

Aprox. Weight

(m) u» / Head
29 32
45 49
60 66
HoNNE2
91 99
92 103
16 124
121 132
151 165
167 182
182 198
5381
£ 54

In. | In.
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10
4 10

34
52

ESARA

s sevasis | ESP293

37
55
74
92
M
17
136
148
185

204
222

38
56
76
95
14
120
139
152
190

209
228

b oly

Nom.Power

HP
10
15
20
25
30
30
30
40
50
50
60

ep

kW
75
1"
15

18,5
22
22
22
30
37
37
45

Pump v
38 29312
57 293/3
7 293/4
9 293/5
115 293/6
122 293/7a(#126)
140 293/7
153 293/8
192 29310
211 293/11
230 293/12
23
$3 Pump <2
» )
2 293/2
3 293/3
4 293/4
5 293/5
6 293/6
7 293/7a(#126)
7 293/7
8 293/8
10 29310
11 293111
12 293/12



E2ARA

ESP293| Submersible Electro Pumps

400 - L L L 1 \ i | ) f ‘ N

Head

(y20) w2

300

200 [

150

\
N
/
TT1

100 2

80 =

\
\
60 3 = i

50

40 2

30 i

20

: 15

10

10 Qs 15 20

olely
Efficiency

Valve Losses

8 10 Qs 15 2

Qm’h 40 50 60
| | I I I A | |




[n=Z800 m |

Check Valve
Flgw ol ;3

&=l ¥ slogyy

Threaded 4

|

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

mm
1356
1844
2082
2053
2131
2439
2517
2731
2809
2887
3035
3113
3331

s s 1

33
71,5
107,5
145
182
215
256
292
329
366
402
439
476

(m3h) 5/ Capacity

ESARA

s sevasist | ESPIAD

| 100 [ 90 | 80 | 70 | 60 |50 | 40

16,5
34
49
73
89
108
126
145
163
178
195
216

N
w
w

Aprox. Weight

w5 039

N
=

—_—

@

172
199
253
263
317
323
414
428
439
469
480
530

(m) .» / Head
20 23
41 48
60 70
87 101
109 125
130 150
151 174
170 194
194 219
218 250
239 275
260 300
280 324
5351
PR
In. | In.
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12
4 12

26
54
78
1M
139
167
193
215
240
278
305
334
360

Current
ok

17
32
47
65
80
96
15
132
155
155
187
187
222

28
57
85
19
148
179
208
230
260
296
325
358
386

29
61
91
126
156
190
220
240
280
312
343
380
410

b oly

Nom.Power

HP
10
20
30
40
50
60
75
85

100

100

125

125

150

7

kW
75
15
22
30
37
45
55
62,5
73,5
73,5
92
92
110

30
65
97
134
166
200
234
255
288
332
365
400
432

Stages No.
Sb sluss

© o N o o A WO -

— =, (===
w N - O

Pump v

3451

345/2

34513
345/4
345/5
345/6
345/7
345/8
345/9
345/10
34511
345/12
345/13

Pump

345/1
345/2
345/3
345/4
345/5
345/6
345/7
345/8
345/9
345/10
345/11
345/12
345/13



5 L eeeens SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMES
EBARA

ESP345| Submersible Electro Pumps

500 ! - T ! L I 1

Head

13
400 S S——

(%) a2

300 = -

200 ——

150 | -

100

80

—
—
— |

60 o

50

30 ]

Efficiency




Check Valve
Flgw ol ;3

=l 7 slogy,

Threaded 6 ”

|

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

2080
213
2483
2623
2899
2899
3039
3109
3249
3529
3669

s s gl

o o
> R 3

124
155
180
192
210
224
256
288
320

(m3h) s/ Capacity
| 180 | 160 | 140 [ 120 | 100 | 80 | 60

28
43
54,5
68,5
71
87
83
1015
116
129
143

Aprox. Weight

w8 039

>
««

181
239
295
316
410
410
424
444
458
513
527

ESARA

s vt | ESPIT4

(m) .» / Head
36 43 48 52 54 56
%4 65 73 785 81 84
70 84 945 102 106 109
87,5 105 118,55 127,5 132,5 136
95 116 133 145 153 158
110 131 146 157 163 168
111 136 1555 170 178 184
128 153 171 184 190 196
147 175 195 210 217 224
162 195 219 235 243 252
1795 216 243 261 269,5 279,5
3 3 g 35 g U8 S 3
£33 7 3> Nom.Power %3
.| A HP | kw 27
6 10 51 30 22 2
6 10 8 50 37 3
6 10 9% 60 45 4
& 10 TP W B 5
8 10 132 85 625 6
B 10 g 100 7Es 6
8 10 155 100 735 7
8 10 187 125 92 7
8§ 10 187 125 92 8
8 10 222 150 110 9
8 10 222 150 110 10

b4

Pump v

37412
37413

374/4a (#1521147)
374/5a (#152/147)
374/6a (2149/144)
37416

374/7a (#149/144)
37417

37418

37419

374110

Pump

37412
37413

374/4a (#152/147)
374/5a (#152/147)
374/6a (#149/144)
374/6

374/7a (9149/144)
37417

37418

374/9

374110



o ieeeeeeees: SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

E2ARA

ESP314 | Submersible Electro Pumps

qg 32 <,\1¢‘15‘4/150mm
— T
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\ AY
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NPSH g —
m = L
5
B =7 TS pisanso
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- N e B == R
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P Z s == S sz
- = e e M e I T
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[n=zet0 o |

21
32
34
43
55
66
77

88,5
100

Check Valve
Flgw ol ;3

el 0 Glesi,

Threaded 5”

26
24
38,5
42
52
65
79
92
105,5
119

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

1800
2090
2090
2113
2113
2243
2603
2733
2999
3129

30
32
45
51
61
76
92
107
123
138

s s gl

55

70

82

101
110
137
165
192
220
247

(m3h) 3/ Capacity
140 | 130 [ 120 | 110 | 100 | 90 | &0

34
37
51
59
68
86
103
121
138
155

Aprox. Weight

w8 039

>
«

146
174
174
229
229
240
303
313
406
418

(m) .» / Head
37 40
425 47
56 61
65 71
7% 81
94 102
13 122
132 143
151 164
170 184
53 51
£3 54

In. ' In.
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10
5 10

ESARA

sussecnss | ESP38A

| 70 | 60 | 50
4 44 45 46
51 535 56 57
64 66 67 69
75 795 82 84
85 8 90 925
107 1105 113 116
128 133 135 139
150 155 158 162
171 177 180 185
193 199 203 2085
4 o 33
A [ B2
2 20 15 2
40 25 185 3
51 30 22 3
65 40 30 4
65 40 30 4
80 50 37 5
% 60 45 6
15 75 55 7
12 8 625 8
155 100 735 9

€A

Pump v

384/2
384/3a (#131/127)
384/3
384/4a (#136/132)
384/4
384/5
384/6
384/7
384/8
384/9

Pump

384/2
384/3a (£131/127)
384/3
384/4a (£136/132)
384/4
384/5
384/6
384/7
384/8
384/9



o eeeeeeees: SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

E2ARA

ESP384| Submersible Electro Pumps
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Check Valve
Flgw o ;3

&l 7 slogyy

Threaded 6 ”

21,5

39,5

46
52,5
64,5
61,5

79
98,5
107
129

—
()
o
(&)}

Total Length

1980
2033
2033
2263
2423
2423
2559
2559
2719
2789
3089
3409
3509
3605

24
30
39
45
41
9515
62,5
73
74
N
14
125
146
170

S Shut off Head
Ol N & 3
N —_ —_ B - .
(&)} Aowns s £185

107
115
124
143
162
203
231
249
291

EBARA

ssis stavess i | ESPA2Y

(m3h) s/ Capacity
| 260 |240 | 220 |200 | 180 |160 | 140 | 120 | 100

(m) .» / Head

265 29
35 40
44 49
505 54,5
485 555
63 705
705 77
80 87
84 94
100,5 110
1265 138
141 155

31
44
52,5
58,5
61,5
76
83
93
101
18
147
166

159 174,5 186,5
185 203,5 217,5 227,5 232,5 234,5

Aprox. Weight

w28 039
Ayl ylab

Pipe Dia.
Well Dia.

7\-
Q
=3

103
246
246
289
308
308
388
388
407
427
486
555
575
789

D O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO O O O

n.

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

=
e

325 33 335
47 495 51
55,6 57,6 58
615 635 64
675 715 735
805 84 85
87fl90..}.91,5
97,5 99,5 100
107,5 112,5 113,5
123 127 1285
155 159 1605
174 180 183
195 199,5 201

U ole

4
oY
Re) Nom.Power

Current

A | HP kW
51 30 22
65 40 30
80 50 37
9% 60 45
9% 60 45
w78 &
132 85 625
155 100 735
155 100 73,5
187 125 92
222 150 110
264 175 130
307 200 150
380 250 185

34
52
59
65
74,5
86,5
93
102
15,5
130
162,5
186
204
238

Stages No.
Sb sluss

~N O O O A B W WO WD DD

Pump v

4251

425/2a (#158/150)
425/2a (#167/159)
425/2a (#175/167)
425/3a (#155/147)
425/3a (#165/157)
425/3a (#170/162)
425/3

425/4a (#165/157
425/4a (#175/167
425/5a (#175/167
425/6a (#170/162
425/6

425[7

—_ — — —

Pump G

4251

425/2a (#158/150)
425/2a (#167/159)
425/2a (#175/167)
425/3a (#155/147)
425/3a (#165/157)
425/3a (#170/162)
425/3

425/4a (#165/157
425/4a (B175/167
425/5a (21751167
425/6a (#170/162
42506

425[7

)
)
)
)



.o SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

E2ARA

ESP425 | Submersible Electro Pumps
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n=2900 rpm

Check Valve
Flgw ol 3

=l 7 slogyy

Threaded 6 ”

|

S5 Jsb

Total Length

§3
3 3

1878
2273
2273
2409
2399
2644
2784
3109
3209
3310
3475
3640

(m3h) 3/ Capacity

ESARA

s seversisi | ESPASD

| 330 | 300 |27o | 240 |21o | 180 | 150 | 120

(m) »» / Head

12 17 21 25 29

2000 24,570 529° 115330 | 136

265 35 42 49 545
36 45 53 595 655
44 53 605 67 725
4 53 61 68 73

45 58 70 81 91

69 81 925 103 111

82 98 1135 127,5 139
93 110 124 139 148
118 138 156 174 186
142 167 188 209 223
144 171 199 223 243
£§*§§33§%§«
j1EvETESY
m kg | In. | In. A

40 235 8 12 65
465 247 8 12 80
735 318 8 12 9
e I B B S )
9 398 8 12 132
938 598NN BRI 255
120 443 8 12 187
139 486 8 12 222
176 560 8 12 264
186 584 8 12 307
232 807 8 14 380
279 835 8 14 445
305 863 8 14 445

32 34 35
38 395 41
595 63 645
695 72 745
745 775 719
7m 80 82
99 1035 107
116 120,5 123,5
146 150 154
155,5 161 165
195 201 206
234 242 248
253 260 267

b oly

Nom.Power

Stages No.
Sb sluss

HP | kW
40 30
50 37
60 45
75 955
85 625
100 73,5
125 92
150 110
175 130
200 150
250 185
300 220
300 220

~N O O B B LW W DN DD DN

oF

Pump ey

43511a (F177171)
435/1
435/2a (#171/166)
435/2a (#180/174)
435/2a (185/179)
435/2
435/3a (F177171)
435/3
435/4a (#183/177)
435/4
435/5
435/6
435/7a (#183/177)

Pump

43511a (F177171)
435/1
435/2a (#171/166)
435/2a (#180/174)
435/2a (#185/179)
43512
435/3a (F177171)
435/3
435/4a (#183/177)
4354
435/5
435/6
435/7a (#183/177)



.. SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

E2ARA

ESP435| Submersible Electro Pumps
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Check Valve
Flgw ol 3

&) A slogyy

Threaded 8 ”

|

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
S

2118
2118
2429
2499
2639
2974
3074
3010
3185
3360

|

s s gl

© o U1 O 3
o O o1 O

109
138
172
196
219
275

ESARA

sussevasisi | ESPAGO

(m%h) s/ Capacity

| 450 |400 | 350 | 300 | 250 |200 |150

(m) u» / Head

225 285 33 37 38 40 42
27 335 39 41 43 45 -

- 36 475 57 63 68 73
18 54 64 72 76 78 84
576 70 80 84 87 91 -
67,5 85 100 112 1145 120,5 126,5
79 97 112 120,5 1235 128 135
94 109 1235 128 132 138 -
19 144 162 171 175 183 -
147 1745 199 204 2155 224,5 236,5

syav g
kg | In In.
308 8 14
318 8 14
429 8 14
450 8 14
491 8 14
570 8 14
500 8 14
788 8 14
820 8 14
917 8 14

b oly

4
oY
) Nom.Power

Current

Stages No.
Sb sluss

A | HP | kW
9% 60 45
e e &
155 100 735
187 125 92
222 150 110
264 175 130
307 200 150
380 250 185
445 300 220
520 350 260

— N

[S2 BRI > S B L N S IR \ R NS T NS

")

Plln1p«3~og

466/1a (2197/188)
466/1
466/2a (#185/176)
466/2a (#197/188)
466/2
466/3a (#197/188)
466/3a (#203/194)
466/3
466/4
466/5a (207/197)

Pump

466/1a (#197/188)
466/1
466/2a (#185/176)
466/2a (#197/188)
466/2
466/3a (2197/188)
466/3a (#203/194)
466/3
466/4
466/5a (#207/197)
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26,5
31
36

48
77
89
116

Check Valve
Flgw o ;3

&l A slogyy

Threaded 8 ”

30
345
41
34
57
85
101
126

Total Length
S Jsb
Shut off Head

3
3

2404
2404
2474
2814
3024
3060
3280
3253

33
38
44
44
65

915

1105
136

s s 1

© o) O 3
(&)} - w ~

14
142
213
229

(m3h) s/ Capacity
580 | 540 | 500 | 460 |420 | 380 | 340| 300 | 260 |220

36
40
47
50
71
97
120
144

Aprox. Weight

w8 039

>
««

383
383
403
479
529
746
781
781

(m) u» / Head
39 41
43 45
50 53
58 63
7 82
102 107
129 135
1563 158,5
534813
1734
In. | In.
10 14
10 14
10 14
10 14
10 14
10 16
10 16
10 16

435
47
53,5
69
86
109
141
162

Current
gk

132
155
187
222
264
380
445
520

ESARA

sussevasisi | ESPASH

45
48
56
73
88
13
144

455 47
49 50
57 58
%77
92 944
15 17
147 150,5

166,5 169 172

b oly

Nom.Power

HP
85

100
125
150
175
250
300
350

(Y4

Stages No.
Ob sluss

kW
625 1
735 1

92 1
110
130
185
220
260

W W NN DN

Pump v

486/1a (#214/204)
486/1a (#221/211)
486/1

486/2a (#198/188)
486/2a (#214/204)
486/2

486/3a (#221/211)
486/3a (£233/223)

Pump

486/1a (#214/204)
486/1a (#221/211)
486/1

486/2a (#198/188)
486/2a (#214/204)
486/2

486/3a (#221/211)
486/3a (#233/223)
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Esp486| Submersible Electro Pumps
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98 38 45 2% (32 50 |45 |43 (40 |38 |35 30 25 20 15

a|490| gl 2o (58

28 #3 D3 & mm (Litls) &5 )5 5 s 2 oy Joo
o = D

139 (125 119 111 /105 |97 183 |69 | 55 42 Pump Type

=3
=3
>
Jc
o
=~
=

(M) o as JS lis))

sussecass | ESPGG0S

3 8 85 5 37 2 12 17 19 22 23 26 30 33 36 38 6608/2
3 8 18 75 55 3 18 26 29 33 35 39 45 50 54 57 6608/3
8 8 17 10 75 4 24 34 38 44 47 52 60 66 72 76 6608/4
3 8 20 125 92 5 30 43 48 55 59 65 75 83 90 95 6608/5
3 8 24 %5 1 6 3 52 58 66 70 78 90 100 108 114 6608/6
3 8 32 20 15 7 4 60 67 77 8 91 105 116 126 133 6608/7
3 8 32 20 15 g 48 68 75 88 92 104 120 132 144 152 6608/8
3 10 40 25 185 9 54 76 8 99 103 117 135 148 162 171 6608/9
3 10 40 25 185 40 72 8 95 110 117 130 150 164 180 190 6608/10
3 10 47 30 2 41 g1 93 104 121 126 143 165 181 200 209 6608/11
3 10 47 30 22 42 90 103 114 132 140 156 180 196 216 228 6608/12
3 10 61 40 30 43 100 111 123 143 151 169 195 212 234 247 6608/13

3 10 61 40 30 14 110 120 133 154 163 182 210 228 252 266 6608/14

OA




EBARA
ESPBG“B | Submersible Electro Pumps
0 m | 1 | *\1 | 1 | 1 1 | 1 | | 1 |
(9N
170
\\\ N
160 ™
s
500 |1, SN
™ N\ N\
140 \\ N\
7N \
7
130 NEEA \
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400 N \
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6 NN\
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sussecass | ESPG609

4" | (07 /1)l 53 xS ko s 2 % n= 2900 rpm
wealeg| e| = wm_ 0 |65 | 60 | 55 | 50 | 45 | 40 | 35 | 30 |
wm W,m wm m,m mm_ (Lits) a6 5 2 42 o7 | ooy Je
= ? 194 | 185|167 | 153|139 125 111 | 97 | 83 | Pump Type

n || A | HR kW (M) e a0 JS g5 |

4 8 17 10 75 18 22 25 28 30 32 35 36 38 6609/2
4 8 20 125 92 3 28 33 38 42 45 49 53 54 57 6609/3
4 8 24 15 1 4 33 44 50 55 61 64 70 73 76 6609/4
4 8 32 20 15 5 46 55 63 70 77 8 87 91 95 6609/5
4 10 40 25 185 ¢ 55 66 75 84 90 96 105 108 114 6609/6
4 10 41 30 22 g 65 77 88 98 108 115 122 128 133 6609/7
4 10 47 30 22 g 74 88 100 112 123 131 139 146 152 6609/8
4 10 %4 3% 26 g 83 99 114 126 138 146 157 164 171 6609/9
4 10 61 40 30 q0 92 110 125 140 150 160 175 180 190 6609/10
4 10 78 50 37 ¢ 101 121 137 154 165 176 192 198 209 6609/11
4 10 78 50 37 2 110 132 150 168 180 192 210 216 228 6609/12
4 10 9% 60 45 g3 121 143 162 182 195 208 227 234 247 6609/13
4 10 9% 60 45 14 130 154 175 196 210 224 245 252 266 6609/14

Go



EBARA
ESP6609| Submersible Electro Pumps
ft fm
- \\
17
0 8
~160 \\\
500- N
1150 N
\ﬁl \‘
140 ~~ N
L - ~N \\\
N AN
130 N
76 N N\
400190 TS~ h
\\ L
110 ™~ \\ \\‘ \
\'@ N N\
100 T~ h \
~ | N \ \\\
3001
90 ~_ L [ \
L 80 4 N L \
~_ N \\ \
~ N
\ NN
70 R N ANA
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200+ 60 S AN
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- 50 S ~ N
— t
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sussecasss | ESPGGT

| (M7 /h)las 3 CaxSln o oo # n= 2900 rpm
N I e 2 £ 35| 10| 100 90 | 80 | 70 |65 | 60 |55 | 50 | 45 |
WM w.,m ‘wm mmm WW_ (Litls) 40 )3 yd 4 T | Ao
B = oj 305 | 27.8 | 250 222 | 19.4 [ 180 | 167 ] 153 | 13.9] 125| Pump Type
In A | He | 7 (M) 200 JS £lis) ‘“
4 20 125 93 2 14 20 24 28 32 33 34 35 36 37 6611/2
4 32 20 15 3 21 30 36 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 6611/3
g 40 25 185 4 28 40 49 57 66 68 69 70 73 74 6611/4
4 10 47 30 22 5 30 5 64 71 80 83 8 88 91 92 6611/5
4 10 61 40 30 6 42 60 73 86 9 100 103 106 108 111 6611/6
4 10 61 40 30 49 70 8 100 112 116 120 124 128 130 6611/7
4 10 78 50 37 54 80 96 113 128 132 136 140 144 147 6611/8
4 10 9% 60 45 63 90 108 126 144 148 153 157 162 166 6611/9
4 10 9% 60 45 70 100 120 140 160 165 170 175 180 185 6611/10
4 10 15 75 55 77 110 132 154 176 181 187 192 198 203 6611/11
4 10 115 75 55 84 120 144 168 192 198 204 210 216 222 6611/12
4 10 132 85 63 94 130 156 182 208 214 221 227 234 240 6611/13
4 10 132 85 63 105 140 168 196 224 231 238 245 252 260 6611/14

4




o SUBMERSIBLEELECTRO PUMPS

ESPGGI‘ | Submersible Electro Pumps

ft |m
L N
L N
\\
- N8
160 \SA
500 N C
L - §
- N7
140 \7/K \\\
L NG u \\
S NCN
400- P \
120 e ui
L I ~ \\
N N \\ \\
S~
100 \5»\ B
300-L N SR
~ \\\ N |\
™~
80 T4 \ \\
L - O\
\\ \\ \\ \
T =3 ~N N \
200 60 \3 3 e~ \\ \\\
I ™ NN\
4 8 \\ \
-40 \\\_fz\ \ \\\




sussecassr | ESPEGTD

3838 5§ 3:

3848 P3| s

5
In. | In. = A | HP kW
6 10 61 40 30
6 10 9 60 45
6 12 132 8 63
6 12 155 100 75
6 12 187 125 93
6 12 222 150 110
6 12 22 175 130
6 12 305 200 150
6 14 341 225 168
6 14 380 250 185

OlLb sluaxs
Stages No.

(o> IS B L NS

10
11

(M /h)cesbus 3 xS yia g (ol n= 2900 rpm
180 170 | 160 | 150 | 140 | 120 | 110 | 100 | 90 | 80
(Lils) 456 12 4 oaad oy Jde
500 472 | 444|417 389|333 305 278 250 222/ FumP Type
(M) o Js glis))
40 43 46 50 54 56 58 60 63 66 6615/2
60 64 69 75 81 84 & 90 94 99 6615/3
80 8 92 100 108 112 116 120 126 132 6615/4
100 105 115 125 135 140 145 150 157 165 6615/5
120 127 138 150 162 167 174 180 189 198 6615/6
140 147 161 175 189 196 203 210 220 231 6615/7
160 168 184 200 216 224 232 240 252 264 6615/8
180 189 207 225 243 252 261 270 283 297 6615/9
200 210 230 250 270 280 290 300 315 330 6615/10
220 231 253 275 297 308 319 330 346 363 6615/11

i



ESPBB‘B | Submersible Electro Pumps

(I /h) el )3 aaSln s s n= 2900 rpm
38 18 43 WW 3s 1300 250 | 225 | 200 | 180 | 160 |140 | 120 | i
324273 g 43 (Litls) 4536 55 i o4 2. G
= h 833 695 625 555 500 444 387 333 |  FumpType
A HP kW | | (M) o Js gl
0 80 50 37 2 20 30 35 41 45 48 53 55 661612
2 15 75 55 3 0 45 53 62 68 72 78 83 6616/3
2 132 8 63 4 4 60 70 8 9 9 104 110 6616/4
12 187 125 92 5 5 75 88 103 113 120 130 139 661615
12 22 150 110 6 60 90 105 123 135 144 156 165 6616/6
12 22 175 130 7 70 105 122 143 157 168 180 192 661617 __ r
12305 200 150 8 80 120 140 164 180 192 208 220 661618 L
14 341 225 168 9 9 135 158 185 203 216 234 248 66169
14 380 250 185 10 100 150 176 206 226 240 260 276 6616/10
e




ESP6619

i (M2 /h) s 45 xS yio 4y s ssT n= 2900 rpm
9 8 #m 43 WM mm 350 300 250 225 200 180 160 140 120 Ceos o
38 42 ™3 Jg 4P (Litls) 46 53 52 4 21 v

= A& Pump Type

972 833 694 625 555 50.0 444 387 333

In. In. A HP kW (M) o s JS glis,
10 12 M5 75 55 2 32 4 52 54 56 60 64 66 69 6619/2
10 12 155 10 75 3 48 69 78 81 84 90 9% 99 104 6619/3
10 12 187 125 92 4 64 92 104 108 112 120 128 132 138 6619/4
10 | 12 | 222 | 150 | 110} 5 80 115 130 135 140 150 160 165 172 6619/5
10 12 262 175 130 6 96 138 156 162 168 180 192 198 207 6619/6
10 12 305 200 150 7 12 161 182 189 196 210 224 231 241 6619/7
10 14 380 250 185 8 128 184 208 216 224 240 256 264 277 6619/8

44
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o 1)1 "i‘-J'_.'I L EN "'_ 1]\ ] MmN EIR®
YUBMERSIBLE ELEGIRU PUMEPY
EBAHA ]

) S & Cooling Jacket —Y Cacw gaa g)

G g3 0uldicul Cooling Jacket 3 wsbs Sle) da 1 A

O S Sia g 55l 550 SLIOT Glsa Gidse Se s Jilus S ol
£ 055 o0 533 IV b ol 0l g sad sulanal Cooling Jacket 51wl s g o s
@byl Y Ll 53855 5l 5 sk 5 5 053K 5l 5l ol Jla3 4SS olSia-Y iaay

Sayls jles Cooling Jacket & 5 glac 95 90 9 ,SI) 4S avaglds 43 9Sa

22 o danulan )5 5350 Slikal s e pen 5 J g8 5 euliid Lid gl Gaugy

waalio b Gl o daslas 5l Gy

4Q :QTJJ‘(S .
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- Yosal crusds sue dS 35 g ya ol
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Sl aals uss 3 SauS Juua sue
asaled sulisw) Cooling Jacket

[zl | MODEL [HP] c] VELOCITY [m/s]
[ M4 C1~4 40 | 0.1
M6P [ 15~15 40 0.3
- M6G | 20~25 40 05
( 5 M8 | 30~60 40 05
' ) MBS | 65 40 05
- ’ M8S | 70 35 05
-f\ ’ MBS B 30 05
- M0 | 75-200 30 | 08

023 b adl oo 5l 3, 50 Cooling Jacket 3 suliieul LT4S y ot oo oadiie ey (o g ol a8 Sl aslaiul b ya) J gas 53 ia 99 shgy

MOTOR " WATER | WELL DIAMETER [inch] X FLOW RATE [m%/h]
I [Hz] MODEL [HP] T[oEchfP' 4 | 6" ] 8" | 10” [ 12" | 147 | 16” 18” | 20”
‘ M4 [ 1~4 40 104 140 1 91 |jacket | jacket | jacket | jacket | jacket | jacket
] M6P 15~15 40 -~ | 33 | 186 | 383 | 624 | 909 | jacket | jacket | jacket
M6G [ 20~30 40 — | 55 | 31 | 639 | 1010 | 1515 | jacket | jacket | jacket
50 M8 - 30~60 40 — | 126 | 454 | 855 | 1330 | 187.7 | 2497 | jacket
. M8S 65 40 - | — | 126 | 454 | 855 | 1330 | 187.7 | 2497 | jacket
‘ M8S 70 35 — | 126 | 454 | 855 | 1330 | 187.7 | 2497 | jacket
! . | M8s 75 30 — | 126 | 454 | 855 | 1330 | 187.7 | 2497 | jacket
84 M10 75~ 200 30 345 98.7 1745 | 2621 | 361.3 | jacket

Vi
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_y _ ~ EM CASD DE DOVIDAS PERGUNTE -
®
? 4x910mm A f=—8
il _ —
_ | @
u3 ”W- [Tx] "
m lr.lm.um ‘} MI.zAl IIIIIIIIII I_I_l||.|. IS t— AO
_ | | WELDING~
||
z 4x#10mm
f=—B L
Mwﬁ.l—mme‘ 4x¢10mm o
A\
2
3
S
! \
VISTA "A" CORTE "B-B" VISTA "C"
COMPRIMENTO L — CONFORME CATALOGO COOLING JAKET FOR BHS MOTOR
03 | 01 |RING IRON SAE 1020 =
02 | 02 |CALCOS STEEL AISI 304 #3x5x40mm
01 | 01 |JACKET IRON SAE 1020 *_hx.____.___
No,|QT MATERIAL BITOLA
e o
COOLING JACKET @
i i BHS411~517 x MBPIMEG i
| 14032007
_ 2 HISIORICD AR | WONE | APROV. | “ St
u = T : EBARA Ind Mec e Com Ltda CR-07002
—
-
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17.5
38
42
71
110
160
280
440

(in) 4J‘9.|Jh§

114
134
2
212

o AN n b~ W

vie

(Well Cover) sla 2 3 3 (V)
(Sleeve) cyiss (Y)

(Bend) o 5315 (¥)

(Union) s, seule - 8 s (¥)
(Nipple) (533 (0)

Tee Jlas! ! ()

(Check Valve) 45, < 4o (V)
(Ball Valve) i 5,8 yaat (A)
(Pressure Gauge) e 3L (4)
(Gate Valve) gl 31555 sut (1)

(Nipple) sy3e (VY)



— SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRO PUMPS

L S

g TV 5 daano 1 yliasl / 55l (5193509 SiSUI (ls JIS B!+ il Jous

MOTOR ELECTRIC CABLE GAUGE (Rated section in mm?)
Type | HP) (mm?® . Jul5 ghaile) & 15 jubuw
1525 4 | 6 | 10 | 16 25 35 50 70 | 95 | 120 | 150 | 185 | 240
| SRR LR e e e b
15 || 8 | 139 223|383 | - | - | - - - | - oo
2 |70 14 183 23 - | - . - S I R I B B B
M4 3 || 50 | & | 132|197 |32| - | - | - S - - -
4 || 37 | 60 | 96 | 144|242 (385 /| - [ - | - | - | - |- | - |-
5 - | 50 | 8 | 120 22|32 - |- S
15 |f88 [ 13722039 -1 - - -1 -1 -1 1] "=
68 | 111 | 179 268 - | - - - - - - -
3 |5 8 132 18 33 - - | - S N T T R e B
45 |[ 35 | 57 | 92 | 138 | 232 [ 370 | - | - S - -
5 - 53 8 | 129 217 345 - - - - - S R I
6 = |i45 | 72 |108| 181 |22 | - [-|-|-]-|-1]- K
Ul 75 - i 58 87 147 233 369 @ - - : - S N
8 = |- |55 |8 | 19221 |30 - | -|-|-|-]|- - | -
10 - - | - [ 67 | 13| 179 | 283 |32 | - | - | - | - | ==
125 0= | | - | - |90 [144 |27 |35 - | - | - | -] -
5 |- | - | -] - | 75| 120|189 [262 | 386 | - | - | =jeenmey
20 - [ - - - -] 9 [45[20]22]302][ - | - | - =1 - |
meac || 5 | - - | - | - - - M7 |16 |20 38 - | - | - | - | -|
0 | - - | - | - - - |99 137 | 185 268 372 | - | - - |-
| N I R I R B T 2 B e
4 || - | - | - - - - - - 145 209 201 367 | - - |-
' 45 b - | - | -] - | - - | - | - | 132 ] 191 | 2650 | ssaNiER N
15 50 S e e T AT BT T - 170 236 | 298 367 - | -
& ss IF- | - | - | - |- |- |- |- | - | 7| 29 zenmsonme=me
60 SO T R I A R A - | 142197 | 249 307 - | -
vs | 5 - S R S R P B - | - | 186 | 234 | 289 | 32 | - |
17 - ) -] - ! - - - 170 215 | 265 331 | - |
s -] -0 -1 -1]-1-1]1-/- N I B 7 - I
195 240 301 | 395 |
183 | 226 283 | 372 |
- 213 267 351
| . | 240 | 315 |
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MOTOR ELECTRIC CABLE GAUGE (Rated section in mm’)

TYPE | (HP) (mm? - J5 ghaib) 30 J6 plw
15 725 1 4 1 6 110 | 16 25 | 3 50 | 70 | 95 | 120 | 150 | 185 | 240 | 300 | 400 | 500

T W61 ] - [ -1 -1 -1 -1- 1 - 1-1-7T1- - - SRy — -
15 |j210 | -
o 211 344 - _ _
3 148 | 242 /389 - | - | - | . -l - ; Sl - ; =1 - e
4 B2 (182203 ] - | - | - | - I I = | ) o T S L
5 (P92 |150 |241 [ 361 | - | - | - o - ; ol - ) S N

M4

5 WA (44 ] - | - -1 -1 -1-1-1-1-1T1-17T- T -1 -1 -1-]
2 201|329 -
3147 240 386 -
a5 (P05 |17 |2ra fan | - | - | - | - [ - -] - |- - S N O
5 |f98 | 160 [258 [386 [ - | - | - | - [ - | - | - | == S PR (R A
M6P' Il ¢ (Mezmpmasletansat | = | - | - [ - (- - -1-]-1-1-1-1-T1-
75 68 111 179 267 -
8 |I63 102|164 | 246 | 414 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - ; -1 - -
10 |p- [83 (183 [198 33| - | - | - |- [ - |- | =]= M e ! e
‘12.5 B o7 | 160 f269 |428 | - | - |- |- - - - -]-]-1]-]1-
15 |B- | - |88 [131 |221 (382 - | - | - | - | = e [ T el

o |- - Jo[mlzan 4 - 1-1-1-1- 1 1 1-1 "1 1

MOGH o - | - | - | - [1es |29 faar | - | - | - | ol s e e

35 10 [ [ - | - | - [ 168 [ 265 [ 368 [ = ([ | e e e
0 |- - - - - 45 230 319

45 || - o [ = 2 - 209 290 393 - - - - SO (I [ AN
50 |- | - - <of - | - |[184 | 255 | 346 | - - - - - - - -
55 || - = ili= - = [ 72 2390 (324N e j
Mg | 60 |- | - | - - - | - (215291 |41 | - | - - - - - - -
65 | - - - - | - | - | - |202]|274 |396 | - | - - S I T I
70 | - - - - - - - | 186 [252 | 365 | - | - - - - - -
75 |- [ - | - - | - | - | - 178|241 |38 | - | - - SE I I N
8 || - SRlE S - 1229 130 - | - - S T
8 - - - - - |- | - - |216 [312 | -
90 | - - - EO IR T (I - | - | 294 | 408 | - - - - - -
00 @ | - | - - - | - |264 | 367 | 463 | -

TR S 190 240 | 296 | 370 - | - | - | -
| S I O R I I R R A P A P o T
mio | 125 (WEmpmmpenpnps | 2 | - | - | - | - [ 8t |28 281 [ 382 - [ - [ - | -
140 | - - - - - - g F - - - 202 249 312 - - - 5 "
150 || - E E - - - = > - = E - | 237 | 297 (390 | - - - .
175 | ” . ) . . - . = : = - =

185 | = = = = = = = > c = 5 . e - 315 - - -

200 a - - 5 5 2 = 5 - - - - 5 2 Cil RIS 5SS -

M12 225 |}

300 |} - E S 5 - . E - - - - = - - : - 300 386
350 3 - 5 = Z 2 - - - i - - - E = - - | 342

\'44
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[ 150kW 130kW  110kW  92kW 73.5kW 62.5kW  55KW  455kW  37kW  30kW  22kW  185kW  15kW  13kW  11kW  9.2kW 29990 ©338/ Motor Power
307TA  264A 222A  187A 155A  133A  115A  96A 80A 60 A 47A 40A 32A 28A  24A  20A | oL /Line Current

1-100 1-50 1-96 1-81 1-105 1-78 1-90 1-67 1-48 1-42 1-565 1-39 1-30 1-34 1-39 1-48

3x50 3x35 3x35 3x25 3x25 3x16 3x16 3x10 3x6 3x4 3x4 x5 315 315 X5 315
101141 51-118  97-138  82-114  106-148 | 79123 = 91-141 68109 = 4979 = 4365 | 56-82 = 40-63 3149 3557 4066 | 49-78
3x70 3x50 3x50 3x35 3x35 3x25 3x25 3x16 3x10 3x6 3x6 3x4 25  3x25 325 | 3x25 IS Job
142-190 | 119-166 | 139-193 | 115163 | 149211 | 124172 | 142-196 | 110-171 | 80-127 | 66-102 | 83-138 | 64-94 | 50-78 | 58-93 | 67-105 | 79-129 L5 3l
390 | 370 3x70 3x50 3x50 3x35 3x35 x25 | k16 | 310 3x10 X6 | 3xd 3x4 ¥ | x4 =
191-241 | 167-226 | 194-262 i 164-229 | 212-207 | 173-246 i 197-282 i 172-240 7 123-199 i ééw__ 139-222 | 95-157 7 79-119 | 94-139 i 106-160 | 130-193 Cable Length
3x120 | 3x90 3x90 W0 | 3x70 3x50 3x50 3x35 3x25 3x16 3x16 3x10 3x6 3x6 3x6 3x6 Cable Size
242-301 | 227-286 | 263-333 | 230-312 | 298-408 | 247-345 | 283-394 | 241-342 | 200279 | 164-255 | 223-346 | 158-252 | 120-199 | 140-232 | 161-268 | 194-322
3x150 | 3x120 | 3x120 3x90 3x90 3x70 3x70 3x50 3x35 3x25 3x25 3x16 3x10 3x10 3x10 3x10

_ 287-358 _ _ Ta-wﬁ _ _ 364-469 - _ 343-478 _ 280-399 _ 256-357 _ _ 253-394 _ 200-318 _ 233-373 Nmfﬁ B

3x150 3x120 3x90 3x70 3x50 3x35 3x25 3x16 3x16 3x16
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CAPACITY INSIDE DIAMETER mm
m%h 25 | 32| 40 [ 50 | 60 | 70 | 80 | 90 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 275 | 300 | 350 | 400 | 450 | 500 | 600 | 700 | 800 | 900 | 1000
Pc% T7 | 6 [ 1,6 | 054025013006 |003 002
3 Vmls 1,70 | 1,03 [ 0,67 [ 0,43 [ 0,29 [ 0.22 | 0,16 | 0,13 | 0,10
Pc% 20| 6 | 2 |09 [043[021]0,13]0,080026
6 Vmls 1,70 [ 1,03 [ 0,67 [ 0.43 [ 0,29 [ 0,22] 0,16 | 0,13 | 0,10
Pc% 25| 43 [ 18 | 09 |0.46[0.25]0.15 | 0,06
9 vmis 2,08]1,32]089]065] 05 /039032020
Pc % 20 | 7 [ 32 15 [0.75]044[0.25]0,09]0,03 —
12 Vmls 2,76 | 1,76 | 1,19 0,88 | 0,67 | 053 | 043 | 0,27 | 0,18
Pc % 12 | 52 | 24 | 1.25] 0.7 |042[0,15] 0,0 Ifis possible to approximate the pressure losses caused I
15 Vmls 22 (149 11 10,87 ]0,66[054 0,340,224 by the accessories with the following comparisons:
Pc% 7 7 3517 1 |06 02008 i ' -, i
18 Vmls 264178 13| 1 |o78 064 04 | 028 Bottom valve: e
Pc % 22 188 | 42 |22 | 13 [075]0.26] 0.1 | 0,05 Check valve: like 10 m piping —
21 Vmls 3,35 | 2,08 [ 1,54 [ 1,17 093 | 0,75 | 048 | 0,32 ] 0,24 On/off valve: like 5 m piping
2 Pc % 12 [ 57 [ 3 [ 17 ] 1 [036(014(007 Bends and elbows: like 5 m piping
Vmls 2,38 1,76 | 1,34 | 1,06 | 0,86 | 054 | 0,36 | 0,28
Pc% 14| 7 |35 | 2 |1.25[042[0,7]008 —
a Vs 27 11,97 | 145|147 0,96 | 06 | 042031
Pc % 17 82| 42 |25 | 15|05 02009
30 Vmis 298| 22 | 1,74 1,32 | 1,08 068 | 048 | 0,34
P % 25 | 12 | 63 | 35 | 2 |0.75] 0.3 [ 0,14 007
9 Vmls 358263 2 |158]128] 082057042032
P % 16 | 85 | 45 | 27 | 0,85 0,33 0,18 [0,08
42 Vimis 307 | 234|185 | 15 | 0.96 | 0,66 | 0,48 | 037
P % 21 [ 10 | 6 |36 | 12 |045[0,22[0,12[0,06
48 Vimis 351|268 212 [ 1,72 | 1,08 ] 072 0,56 | 0,43 | 034
5 P % 25 | 135 7.6 | 45 | 15 | 0,55 0,28 [ 0,14 | 0,08
Vmls 394] 3 |234]192] 1.2 | 084]063]048]038
Pe % 6] 9 |55 180703301701
e Vimls 332 | 2,64 | 2,16 | 1,36 [ 096 | 0,68 | 0,53 | 0,42
75 Pe % 24 | 14 | 8 [276] 1 |0490240,14 008
Vmls 417331268 | 1,72 1,18] 0,87 | 067 | 053 | 043
P % 20 125 33 | 1,45 0,74 [0,36 | 02 [ 0,14 [ 0,08
o Vimis 397 [324 | 2,04 | 144 | 1.02 | 08 | 063 | 051 ] 0.42
105 Pe % 26 | 165] 53 | 195] 0.9 | 047 [027 0,16 0,1
vmis 46 374 | 241|168 1.22]093] 074|059 049
20 Pc % 21569 | 26 | 1.2 | 061036 02 | 0,14 0,08
Vmls 431|272 193] 135106 | 0,84 | 0,68 0,56 | 0,47
15 P % % | 9 |33 15 [076]045[0,25[0,17] 0.1
Vmls 481 (307213156 [ 1,19 | 095|076 | 0,63 | 053
- Pe % | 4 | 1,9 |095]055] 03| 021 0,12 006
vmis 344|236 [ 1,74 1,34 1,05] 086|070 059 | 043
105 Pe % 13 | 47 | 22 | 1,13 065037 0,24 [ 0,15 0,08
Vmls 3,75 261[ 191146 1.15] 094|077 065|048
. Pe % 152 55 | 26 | 1,3 | 0.76 | 0,43 0,29 0,18 [ 0,09
Vmls 4,00 283|208 159126 1,02 0,84 [ 0,71 [ 0,52
= Pe % 21 | 74 | 35| 18 | 1,1 ] 06 [037]024[0,12( 0,06
Vs 470|332 243 | 186 | 1,49 | 1,19 0,98 [ 0,82 | 0,61 | 0,47
o= PG % 94 | 43 |23 |13 (075|048 03 [0,15 0,08
Vmls 3,78 | 2,77 | 242 [ 1,68 | 1,36 | 1,12 0,95 | 069 | 0,53
270 P % 12 | 55 | 28 | 1,62 09 | 058 (0,35 0,18 [ 0,09
Vmls 426313239190 153|126 107078059
- Pe % 14 | 75|34 2 | 11074046 (0,22 0,11 [0,07
Vs 475[347] 26 | 210 1,71 140 1,18 0,86 | 067 | 0,53
360 PC % 9 (47 28|16 1 [065[032(0,16]0,09]005
Vm/s For piping other than new piping in cast iron, multiply 415317 (2,53 |2,04| 1,68 141[1,04]079 063|051
Pe % ' . ) - 1662 ] 35] 2 | 1.3 |082]041]021]012]007 003
420 Vinls the figures in the table by the following coefficients: 486|372 | 204 | 237 | 1.06 | 164 122 | 0.04 | 076 | 059 | 041
480 Pc % Stainless steel: 0,76 8514912911912 ]06 | 03]0,17 0,09 |0,04
Vs PVC: 0,76 424336 | 272 224190 [ 1,38 | 1,06 | 0,84 | 0,69 | 047
PG % oo 11| 65 | 3.7 | 235152075038 022]0,12 0,05
el Vinls Ciay: BhE 478380 | 3,06 | 2552 | 2,13 1,56 | 1.19 | 0.94 | 0.76 | 053
o Pc % Rolled steel: 0,80 122 74 | 43| 27 | 1.7 | 0.9 | 045025 0,13 |0,0550,024
Vimls Galvanized steel: 117 530420340 281236 | 1,73 | 1,34 | 1,06 | 0,86 | 0,61 | 0.44
o0 Uy | Sl rusted pies: - 481 | 576 | 207 | 250 | 100 |46 | 105 | 02 | 055 | o8
'm/s . . , h \ : d f A \ 65 | 0.
0 PcY% Highly encrusted rusted pipes: 3,60 10 6 38 [ 25 | 13 [0,62]0.350.19[0,075]0.035
Vmls 505 | 4,08 [ 337 | 284|208 1,65 1.26 | 1,02 | 0,71 052
280 Pe % 73 45| 3 | 15 [075[042]0230,08]0,04
Vmls 443365308226 1,73]1.36] 1,11 0,77 | 056
810 Pe % 8 |54 |34 17 ]085[048[0,26] 0.1 0,047
Vs 476 (395331243186 147119 0383 | 061
900 PG % 9 |58 [375] 19 [0,96]0.53]0.29] 0,110,053
Vmls 51 | 422|354 260200157 1.27 | 0,88 | 0.65
060 PC % 65|43 |21 | 11|06 [032]0,12]0,06
Vmls 449378277213 168|136 095|070
1020 PC % 72 | 46 |245| 12 | 067035 | 0,14 [0,065[0033
Vimls Recommended outlet diameter 476401294226 1,78 | 144 | 1,00 | 077 | 054
1080 P Y% 54 | 28 | 1.4 | 0,78 [ 043 0,16 [0,073[0,037
Vmls . 446 (312238 (1,86 | 1,53 | 1,06 | 0.78 | 057
1140 Pc % Recommended inlet diameter 6 |32 [153]0.86]046]0,175] 0,08 0,030,037
eV 7/ il 4491329253199 165|112 | 0,84 | 061 052
1200 Pc% | | | | | | | | | | | | | 65 | 34 | 17 (093] 05 [0,19]009 [0,046[ 0,04 0,025
vmis 472|345| 268|212 1,72 1,23 | 0,88 | 0,63 | 054 | 0.4
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3.6 (el yo waSayi0) m¥h (st ) s
0.06 (caeleu s 2Sa yio)m/h (433 s i) /min
60 (caeleu s 280 yi0) mYh (4883 s waSa ie) MY/MIN
0.227 (el 58 20 510) mi/h (4880 4 1S5 50l (&) Us gal/min
0.273 (wels o 2o i0)mi/h (48380 s euslSS) JIS) Im gal/min
3600 (cels 5 cuaSayio) mh (438 _ys cuaSay30) M
101.9 (cels 0 cuaSayio) mh (4B _ys canSe o 8) s
1.7 (cels o waSe y3)mih (48330 s aSe o 3) ft¥/min
0.0283 (cels 0 uaSasie) mh (el s 2So o 58) ft/h
(HLad) ua
M ) o) Jaass
10 ol y3e (,L) bar
10 DR (ieussl)atm
0.133 <l y3e (s 92n siaxtil)cm Hg
0.689 <l i (e gl s w3 5) Ib/in’ (psi)
0.0001 ;_j,lo (J&ub) Pa
100 i (JISubl€s) MPa
0.0689 (,L) bar (qore gl s w359 Ib/in? (psi)
10 (L) bar (JEulKs) MPa
Olg
S 4 3 Jaasd
1.341 Ol ul) HP (=lyskS) kW
0.746 (olsslS) KW (Ll s HP






